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PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q1. Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH 

(17 or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z
Millennial

s Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Right direction (1) 392 245 146 49 71 57 54 46 114 121 111 160 56 111 71 124 214 178 95 103 92 58 14 28 324 68 261 87 44 136 256 125 266 236 155
18% 23% 13% 21% 19% 16% 14% 13% 22% 20% 15% 18% 20% 18% 14% 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 13% 14% 17% 19% 19% 15% 16% 20% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17%

C GH GH K O *

Wrong direction (-1) 1333 630 702 138 232 207 258 219 278 370 465 498 167 366 343 407 769 565 329 338 288 176 75 127 1124 210 815 360 158 384 949 435 899 816 518
60% 58% 62% 59% 61% 58% 68% 63% 53% 60% 63% 57% 60% 60% 66% 58% 62% 58% 62% 58% 56% 59% 71% 66% 60% 59% 60% 63% 57% 57% 61% 64% 58% 62% 57%

DFI I L P TU* g i

Neither (0) 379 169 210 32 59 65 51 65 107 91 117 172 40 97 85 141 205 175 85 98 102 49 12 33 320 59 229 95 55 115 264 94 285 201 178
17% 16% 19% 14% 15% 18% 13% 19% 20% 15% 16% 20% 14% 16% 16% 20% 16% 18% 16% 17% 20% 16% 11% 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 17% 17% 14% 19% 15% 20%

G J * f h

Don’t know 115 39 74 15 18 25 16 15 26 33 41 41 16 38 22 31 57 57 19 41 27 15 5 6 95 19 60 33 22 36 79 28 87 56 58
5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6%

B S *

Mean -0.45 -0.37 -0.53 -0.41 -0.44 -0.46 -0.56 -0.52 -0.33 -0.43 -0.51 -0.41 -0.42 -0.44 -0.55 -0.42 -0.47 -0.42 -0.46 -0.44 -0.40 -0.42 -0.60 -0.53 -0.45 -0.42 -0.42 -0.50 -0.45 -0.39 -0.47 -0.47 -0.44 -0.46 -0.43
C G GH K O O W *

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q1. Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote
Referendum 2016 

vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour

Liberal 
Democrat

s Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform 
UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform 
UK

Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverma

n

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverma
n

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Right direction (1) 392 228 56 22 44 97 229 255 71 122 190 88 155 97 158 111 125 259 55 98 201 183 78 142 80 247 67 86 233 91 185 160 114 235 76 46 139 178
18% 31% 10% 14% 17% 11% 27% 47% 6% 15% 24% 20% 19% 16% 24% 36% 15% 43% 5% 14% 23% 45% 8% 46% 8% 39% 6% 20% 19% 44% 12% 34% 11% 49% 6% 8% 19% 33%

CDE C F IJKLMNOPQ I IJMNQ IJNQ IJQ I IJMNQ IJKLMNOQ I STUWYabcef
g

SWYag STWYaceg STUWYabcef
g

Sa STUWYZabce
fg

Sa STUWYabcef
g

STWYaeg STWYaeg STUWYabcef
g

SWYa STUWYabceg SWYa i j jk

Wrong direction (-1) 1333 303 437 112 179 647 412 145 972 623 388 289 492 450 353 148 593 194 844 528 455 130 796 105 794 218 932 309 708 79 1095 193 796 161 946 469 403 238
60% 42% 79% 71% 69% 74% 48% 26% 81% 75% 49% 67% 61% 72% 53% 48% 70% 32% 83% 75% 53% 32% 78% 34% 77% 35% 80% 71% 57% 38% 70% 41% 75% 34% 78% 83% 55% 44%

BDE B B G HJKLMNOPQ HKLMOPQ H HKOP HKOP HKLMOP HK H HKMOP RTUVWXYZa
bcdefg

RUVXZcdef RVXZdf RUVXZbcdefg RUVXZbcdef RTUVWXYZb
cdefg

RUVXZcdf RUVXZdf RUVXZcdf RVZ RUVXZcdef h kl l

Neither (0) 379 165 46 19 28 98 174 118 121 64 187 44 136 62 133 42 107 133 91 61 177 82 120 54 134 136 123 33 254 32 232 103 124 64 161 36 160 106
17% 23% 8% 12% 11% 11% 20% 22% 10% 8% 23% 10% 17% 10% 20% 14% 13% 22% 9% 9% 21% 20% 12% 18% 13% 22% 11% 8% 20% 16% 15% 22% 12% 13% 13% 6% 22% 20%

CDE F IJLMNPQ J IJLMNPQ IJLNQ J IJLMNPQ J IJ STWYabdeg STWYabeg STWYabeg STb STWabg STab STWYabdeg Sb STWYabeg STb STWYabg STWYabdeg STb j j

Don’t know 115 32 11 6 9 27 35 30 32 25 31 12 22 15 18 8 19 20 22 17 30 13 31 6 24 26 37 8 48 5 55 17 24 15 37 12 36 15
5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%

IJLMNOPQ Q S SXYbg SYg SYg SYbg j

Mean -0.45 -0.11 -0.71 -0.59 -0.54 -0.65 -0.22 0.21 -0.77 -0.62 -0.26 -0.48 -0.43 -0.58 -0.30 -0.12 -0.57 0.11 -0.80 -0.63 -0.31 0.13 -0.72 0.12 -0.71 0.05 -0.77 -0.52 -0.40 0.06 -0.60 -0.07 -0.66 0.16 -0.73 -0.77 -0.38 -0.11
CDE C F IJKLMNOPQ I IJLMNQ IJNQ IJNQ I IJLMNQ IJKLMNOQ I STUWYabcef

g
SWYa STWYabceg STUWYabcef

g
Sa STUWYabcef

g
Sa STUWYabcef

g
STWYaeg STWYabeg STUWYabcef

g
SWYag STUWYabceg SWYa i j jk

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Summary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties?

Keir 
Starmer, 
Leader of 

the Labour 
party

Rishi 
Sunak, 

Leader of 
the 

Conservati
ve party 

and Prime 
Minister

Suella 
Braverman

, Home 
Secretary

Jeremy 
Hunt, 

Chancellor 
of the 

Exchequer

Boris 
Johnson, 
former 

leader of 
the 

Conservati
ve Party 

and 
former 
Prime 

Minister

Jeremy 
Corbyn, 
Former 

leader of 
the Labour 

Party

Liz Truss, 
former 

leader of 
the 

Conservati
ve Party 

and 
former 
Prime 

Minister

Theresa 
May, 

former 
leader of 

the 
Conservati

ve Party 
and 

former 
Prime 

Minister

The 
Labour 
Party

The 
Conservati

ve Party
The Liberal 
Democrats

The Green 
Party Reform UK

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Unweighted base 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219

Weighted base 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219 2219

Very favourable (2) 211 178 72 56 239 163 54 95 300 180 80 163 96
10% 8% 3% 3% 11% 7% 2% 4% 14% 8% 4% 7% 4%

CDFGHKLM CDGHKM BCDFGHJKLM CDGHKM DG ABCDEFGHJK
LM

CDGHKM DG CDGHKM DG

Fairly favourable (1) 492 428 235 353 388 272 153 378 534 369 353 460 212
22% 19% 11% 16% 17% 12% 7% 17% 24% 17% 16% 21% 10%

BCDEFGHJKM CDFGJKM G CFGM CFGM GM CFGM BCDEFGHJKL
M

CFGM CFGM CDEFGHJKM G

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 525 509 589 602 357 417 339 576 472 369 813 724 551
24% 23% 27% 27% 16% 19% 15% 26% 21% 17% 37% 33% 25%
EFGIJ EFGJ ABEFGIJ ABEFGIJ EG BEFGIJ EFGJ ABCDEFGHIJL

M
ABCDEFGHIJ

M
EFGIJ

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 404 409 386 440 343 367 476 504 347 396 423 338 312
18% 18% 17% 20% 15% 17% 21% 23% 16% 18% 19% 15% 14%
EILM EILM M CEFILM M ABCEFIJLM ABCDEFIJKLM ELM EILM

Very unfavourable (-2) 459 604 647 584 815 876 1091 554 450 801 381 324 532
21% 27% 29% 26% 37% 39% 49% 25% 20% 36% 17% 15% 24%

KL AHIKLM ADHIKLM AIKL ABCDHIKLM ABCDHIKLM ABCDEFHIJKL
M

AIKL KL ABCDHIKLM L AIKL

Don’t know 127 91 290 185 76 123 106 112 116 106 170 209 516
6% 4% 13% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 9% 23%
BEG E ABDEFGHIJKL ABEFGHIJ BE E BE BE E ABEFGHIJ ABEFGHIJK ABCDEFGHIJK

L

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 703 606 307 409 627 436 207 472 834 548 432 623 308
32% 27% 14% 18% 28% 20% 9% 21% 38% 25% 19% 28% 14%

BCDEFGHJKL
M

CDFGHJKM G CGM CDFGHJKM CGM CDGM ABCDEFGHJK
LM

CDFGHKM CGM CDFGHJKM G

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 863 1013 1032 1024 1159 1243 1567 1058 797 1197 804 663 844
39% 46% 47% 46% 52% 56% 71% 48% 36% 54% 36% 30% 38%
IKL AIKLM AIKLM AIKLM ABCDHIKLM ABCDEHIKLM ABCDEFHIJKL

M
AIKLM L ABCDHIKLM L L

Net Difference -160 -406 -725 -615 -532 -808 -1360 -586 37 -648 -372 -39 -536
-7% -18% -33% -28% -24% -36% -61% -26% 2% -29% -17% -2% -24%

Mean -0.19 -0.39 -0.67 -0.56 -0.52 -0.73 -1.13 -0.50 -0.05 -0.60 -0.33 -0.10 -0.57
BCDEFGHJKM CDEFGHJM G CFG CFGJ G CDFGJ ABCDEFGHJK

M
CFG CDEFGHJM ABCDEFGHJK

M
CFG

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 211 105 106 18 39 34 39 31 49 58 73 81 23 67 47 66 131 81 55 51 50 27 19 10 176 36 132 46 33 80 131 79 133 127 85
10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 17% 5% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 12% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9%

TUVX* e g

Fairly favourable (1) 492 269 222 53 89 94 83 71 103 142 176 174 63 154 117 139 299 193 127 114 93 83 28 47 430 62 316 127 48 163 329 190 301 303 189
22% 25% 20% 23% 23% 26% 22% 20% 20% 23% 24% 20% 23% 25% 22% 20% 24% 20% 24% 20% 18% 28% 26% 24% 23% 17% 23% 22% 17% 24% 21% 28% 20% 23% 21%

C P R TU * Z g

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 525 231 293 65 107 84 82 77 111 172 165 188 79 152 123 146 302 224 125 134 116 85 23 42 429 97 314 139 72 161 365 172 354 316 209
24% 21% 26% 28% 28% 24% 22% 22% 21% 28% 23% 22% 28% 25% 24% 21% 24% 23% 24% 23% 23% 28% 22% 22% 23% 27% 23% 24% 26% 24% 24% 25% 23% 24% 23%

B KL P *

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 404 190 213 48 65 56 77 62 96 113 133 158 59 96 98 142 223 181 84 110 98 47 15 50 344 60 239 107 57 118 286 116 288 246 158
18% 18% 19% 20% 17% 16% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 21% 16% 19% 20% 18% 19% 16% 19% 19% 16% 15% 26% 18% 17% 18% 19% 21% 18% 18% 17% 19% 19% 17%

* SV

Very unfavourable (-2) 459 250 209 25 45 50 86 98 156 69 136 254 27 79 117 197 228 231 110 132 131 35 18 34 374 85 307 95 58 96 363 99 360 236 224
21% 23% 18% 10% 12% 14% 23% 28% 30% 11% 19% 29% 10% 13% 22% 28% 18% 24% 21% 23% 26% 12% 17% 17% 20% 24% 22% 16% 21% 14% 23% 15% 23% 18% 25%

C DEF DEF DEF J JK MN MN Q V V VX * b d f h

Don’t know 127 37 89 26 36 37 13 7 9 62 50 15 28 65 19 14 62 65 29 41 22 22 4 10 111 16 55 62 10 53 74 26 101 81 46
6% 3% 8% 11% 10% 10% 3% 2% 2% 10% 7% 2% 10% 11% 4% 2% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 11% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5%

B GHI GHI GHI KL L OP OP * ac e f

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 703 375 328 72 128 128 122 102 152 200 249 254 86 221 164 204 429 274 181 165 143 111 46 58 606 98 449 173 81 243 460 269 434 430 274
32% 35% 29% 30% 34% 36% 32% 30% 29% 32% 34% 29% 31% 36% 31% 29% 35% 28% 34% 28% 28% 37% 44% 30% 33% 27% 33% 30% 29% 36% 30% 39% 28% 33% 30%

C P R TU TUX* e g

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 863 440 422 73 109 106 163 160 252 182 269 412 86 175 215 339 451 412 194 241 230 82 33 83 718 145 546 202 115 214 649 216 648 482 381
39% 41% 37% 31% 29% 30% 43% 46% 48% 30% 37% 47% 31% 29% 41% 48% 36% 42% 37% 42% 45% 27% 31% 43% 39% 41% 40% 35% 41% 32% 42% 32% 42% 37% 42%

DEF DEF DEF J JK MN MNO Q V V SVW * V d f h

Net Difference -160 -65 -94 -1 19 22 -41 -58 -100 18 -20 -158 * 46 -51 -135 -22 -138 -13 -76 -87 29 13 -26 -112 -48 -97 -28 -34 29 -189 54 -214 -53 -107
-7% -6% -8% * 5% 6% -11% -17% -19% 3% -3% -18% * 8% -10% -19% -2% -14% -2% -13% -17% 10% 12% -13% -6% -13% -7% -5% -12% 4% -12% 8% -14% -4% -12%

Mean -0.19 -0.20 -0.19 -0.03 0.04 0.02 -0.24 -0.37 -0.40 0.01 -0.12 -0.39 -0.02 0.06 -0.24 -0.39 -0.10 -0.32 -0.14 -0.29 -0.35 0.08 0.14 -0.27 -0.18 -0.29 -0.21 -0.15 -0.22 0.02 -0.29 0.05 -0.31 -0.13 -0.28
HI GHI GHI L L OP OP R U TUX TUX* e g i

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 211 24 117 22 17 118 61 35 162 199 4 88 46 102 35 46 96 47 132 211 - 52 116 33 127 45 149 84 67 36 165 59 109 42 144 97 53 33
10% 3% 21% 14% 7% 14% 7% 6% 14% 24% * 20% 6% 16% 5% 15% 11% 8% 13% 30% - 13% 11% 11% 12% 7% 13% 19% 5% 18% 11% 13% 10% 9% 12% 17% 7% 6%

BE BE B G K HKMO HIKMNOPQ HIKMNOQ K HIKMOQ K HKMO HKMO Uc RUWZceg RSUVWXYZab
cdefg

RUZc RUZc UZc RUZceg U RUZceg RSUVWXYZac
efg

U RUWXZcefg RUZc RUZc UZc kl

Fairly favourable (1) 492 84 225 59 57 285 112 73 366 391 31 179 108 215 84 57 210 121 270 492 - 87 260 54 307 86 365 159 212 49 407 113 249 67 362 213 157 70
22% 11% 41% 37% 22% 33% 13% 13% 31% 47% 4% 41% 13% 34% 13% 18% 25% 20% 27% 70% - 21% 25% 17% 30% 14% 32% 37% 17% 24% 26% 24% 24% 14% 30% 38% 21% 13%

BE BE B G K HKMOPQ HIKLMNOPQ HIKMNOPQ K HIKMOPQ K HKMO HKMO UZ RUXZcg RSUVWXYZab
cdefg

UZ RUXZc U RSUVWXZcef
g

U RSUVWXZcde
fg

RSUVWXYZac
defg

UZ UXZc RUXZcg UXZc UXZc h kl l

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 525 151 102 38 63 202 162 109 240 137 91 89 116 133 100 51 164 134 189 - - 86 188 45 201 124 238 96 237 38 336 107 205 83 295 112 215 96
24% 21% 18% 24% 24% 23% 19% 20% 20% 16% 11% 21% 14% 21% 15% 16% 19% 22% 19% - - 21% 18% 15% 19% 20% 21% 22% 19% 18% 21% 23% 19% 18% 24% 20% 29% 18%

KMO JKMO K JKMO K JKMO K K KMO TUX TU TUX TU TU TU TUX TUWX TUX TU TU STUWXYcg TUX TU h jl

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 404 179 57 23 62 154 183 143 185 63 260 44 194 100 153 58 168 136 172 - 404 83 197 59 199 143 198 57 296 40 297 97 203 99 196 84 136 125
18% 25% 10% 15% 24% 18% 22% 26% 15% 8% 33% 10% 24% 16% 23% 19% 20% 22% 17% - 47% 20% 19% 19% 19% 23% 17% 13% 24% 19% 19% 21% 19% 21% 16% 15% 18% 23%

CD CD IJLNPQ JL HIJLMNOPQ IJLNQ JL IJLN JL IJLN STab Tb RSTVWXYZab
cdefg

Tb STab Tb STab STab Tb T STWYabeg Tb STab Tb STab j

Very unfavourable (-2) 459 281 29 11 53 88 304 174 214 25 401 26 323 59 278 91 194 152 227 - 459 95 248 114 181 218 169 33 405 42 327 93 260 174 162 46 139 209
21% 39% 5% 7% 20% 10% 36% 32% 18% 3% 50% 6% 40% 9% 42% 29% 23% 25% 22% - 53% 23% 24% 37% 18% 35% 15% 8% 33% 20% 21% 20% 25% 37% 13% 8% 19% 39%

CDE CD F IJLNQ JLN HIJLMNOPQ J HIJLNPQ JL HIJLNPQ IJLN IJLN TYabef TYab RSTVWXYZab
cdefg

TYab TYabe RSTVWYabde
fg

Tab RSTVWYabde
fg

Tb T RSTVWYabde
fg

Tb TYab Tab TYabe i j jk

Don’t know 127 10 20 5 9 22 29 14 30 19 11 7 17 15 13 7 12 17 24 - - 6 15 3 17 12 39 6 26 3 35 3 32 10 62 11 38 5
6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1%

B Q TUXf TUWf TU TU TU TU TUf STUWXYbcef TU TUf TU TUWf TU TUWYbef h jl

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 703 108 342 81 75 403 172 107 527 590 35 267 155 317 118 103 305 168 401 703 - 139 376 87 434 130 515 243 279 86 571 172 358 109 506 310 210 102
32% 15% 62% 51% 29% 46% 20% 20% 44% 71% 4% 62% 19% 51% 18% 33% 36% 28% 40% 100% - 34% 37% 28% 42% 21% 44% 56% 22% 41% 36% 36% 34% 23% 41% 55% 28% 19%

BDE BE B G K HKMOPQ HIKLMNOPQ HIKMNOPQ K HIKMOPQ K HKMO HKMO UZc RUWXZceg RSUVWXYZab
cdefg

RUZc RUXZcg UZc RUVWXZcefg U RSUVWXYZce
fg

RSUVWXYZac
defg

U RUVXZcg RUXZcg RUXZc RUZc h kl l

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 863 460 86 34 115 242 487 317 399 88 660 70 517 159 431 148 363 288 398 - 863 178 445 173 380 361 367 90 700 82 625 191 463 272 358 130 275 334
39% 63% 16% 21% 44% 28% 57% 58% 33% 11% 83% 16% 64% 25% 65% 48% 43% 47% 39% - 100% 44% 43% 56% 37% 58% 32% 21% 56% 39% 40% 40% 44% 57% 29% 23% 37% 62%

CDE CD F IJLNPQ JLN HIJLMNOPQ J HIJLNPQ JL HIJLNPQ IJLN IJLN STYabdef Tab RSTVWXYZab
cdefg

TYab STYabe RSTVWYabde
fg

Tab RSTVWYabde
fg

Tb T RSTVWYabde
fg

Tab TYab Tab STYabe i j jk

Net Difference -160 -353 255 47 -40 161 -315 -210 128 502 -626 197 -362 158 -313 -45 -58 -120 3 703 -863 -39 -69 -86 53 -230 148 153 -421 4 -53 -19 -105 -163 148 180 -65 -232
-7% -48% 46% 30% -15% 19% -37% -38% 11% 60% -79% 46% -45% 25% -47% -15% -7% -20% * 100% -100% -10% -7% -28% 5% -37% 13% 35% -34% 2% -3% -4% -10% -34% 12% 32% -9% -43%

Mean -0.19 -0.85 0.65 0.38 -0.30 0.23 -0.68 -0.66 0.06 0.83 -1.30 0.61 -0.81 0.33 -0.86 -0.30 -0.19 -0.38 -0.09 1.30 -1.53 -0.21 -0.20 -0.55 * -0.66 0.11 0.48 -0.62 -0.01 -0.14 -0.11 -0.25 -0.64 0.11 0.42 -0.22 -0.77
BDE BE B G KMO HKMOPQ HIKLMNOPQ HIKMNOPQ K HIKMOPQ K HKMO HKMO UZc RUWXZcg RSUVWXYZab

cdefg
RUXZc RUXZc U RSUVWXZceg U RSUVWXYZce

fg
RSUVWXYZac

defg
U RUXZcg RUXZcg RUXZc UXZc h kl l

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Labour Party :
The Conservative 

Party :
The Liberal Democrats 

: The Green Party : Reform UK :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Unweighted base 2219 899 744 528 1228 496 746 712 592 304 861

Weighted base 2219 834 797 548 1197 432 804 623 663 308 844

Very favourable (2) 211 199 4 35 162 88 46 102 35 46 96
10% 24% * 6% 14% 20% 6% 16% 5% 15% 11%

C D G I

Fairly favourable (1) 492 391 31 73 366 179 108 215 84 57 210
22% 47% 4% 13% 31% 41% 13% 34% 13% 18% 25%

C D G I

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 525 137 91 109 240 89 116 133 100 51 164
24% 16% 11% 20% 20% 21% 14% 21% 15% 16% 19%

C G I

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 404 63 260 143 185 44 194 100 153 58 168
18% 8% 33% 26% 15% 10% 24% 16% 23% 19% 20%

B E F H

Very unfavourable (-2) 459 25 401 174 214 26 323 59 278 91 194
21% 3% 50% 32% 18% 6% 40% 9% 42% 29% 23%

B E F H

Don’t know 127 19 11 14 30 7 17 15 13 7 12
6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 703 590 35 107 527 267 155 317 118 103 305
32% 71% 4% 20% 44% 62% 19% 51% 18% 33% 36%

C D G I

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 863 88 660 317 399 70 517 159 431 148 363
39% 11% 83% 58% 33% 16% 64% 25% 65% 48% 43%

B E F H

Net Difference -160 502 -626 -210 128 197 -362 158 -313 -45 -58
-7% 60% -79% -38% 11% 46% -45% 25% -47% -15% -7%

Mean -0.19 0.83 -1.30 -0.66 0.06 0.61 -0.81 0.33 -0.86 -0.30 -0.19
C D G I

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Rishi Sunak, Leader of the Conservative party and Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 178 95 83 23 34 29 21 14 57 57 50 71 26 52 30 63 107 71 45 42 48 29 4 10 147 31 115 39 24 72 106 58 120 106 72
8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 5% 4% 11% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 3% 5% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8%

H H H GH * e

Fairly favourable (1) 428 206 222 42 52 66 59 67 142 94 125 209 52 97 81 144 250 178 97 120 103 61 9 38 359 69 270 89 70 124 305 146 282 241 188
19% 19% 20% 18% 14% 19% 16% 19% 27% 15% 17% 24% 19% 16% 16% 20% 20% 18% 18% 21% 20% 20% 8% 20% 19% 19% 20% 15% 25% 18% 20% 21% 18% 18% 21%

DEFGH JK W W W W * W b b

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 509 249 260 46 84 75 81 92 130 130 157 222 53 132 121 186 283 226 122 137 127 64 24 35 419 89 322 129 58 151 358 136 373 291 217
23% 23% 23% 19% 22% 21% 22% 27% 25% 21% 21% 25% 19% 21% 23% 26% 23% 23% 23% 24% 25% 21% 22% 18% 23% 25% 24% 22% 21% 22% 23% 20% 24% 22% 24%

M * f

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 409 188 220 57 70 56 82 64 79 127 138 143 68 103 110 115 240 169 89 111 87 58 30 34 354 55 243 114 52 125 283 137 271 246 162
18% 17% 19% 24% 18% 16% 22% 19% 15% 21% 19% 16% 24% 17% 21% 16% 19% 17% 17% 19% 17% 19% 29% 18% 19% 15% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 18%

FI I NP STU*

Very unfavourable (-2) 604 319 284 45 119 99 128 105 108 164 227 213 59 182 166 185 312 292 158 144 127 70 38 68 503 101 370 163 71 157 447 184 420 366 238
27% 29% 25% 19% 31% 28% 34% 30% 21% 27% 31% 24% 21% 30% 32% 26% 25% 30% 30% 25% 25% 23% 35% 35% 27% 28% 27% 28% 25% 23% 29% 27% 27% 28% 26%

C DI DI DI DI L M M Q TUV* TUV d

Don’t know 91 27 63 22 22 29 7 4 8 44 36 12 23 46 12 11 53 39 18 28 19 17 2 8 80 11 43 43 6 42 49 21 70 59 33
4% 2% 6% 9% 6% 8% 2% 1% 2% 7% 5% 1% 8% 7% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%

B GHI GHI GHI L L OP OP * ac e

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 606 301 305 65 86 95 80 81 199 151 175 280 77 150 111 207 357 249 142 162 151 91 12 48 506 100 386 128 93 196 411 204 403 347 260
27% 28% 27% 28% 23% 27% 21% 23% 38% 25% 24% 32% 28% 24% 21% 29% 29% 26% 27% 28% 30% 30% 12% 25% 27% 28% 28% 22% 33% 29% 27% 30% 26% 26% 29%

DEFGH JK O W W W W * W b b

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1013 507 505 102 189 155 211 169 188 291 365 357 126 286 276 300 553 460 247 255 213 128 68 102 857 155 613 277 123 283 730 321 691 613 400
46% 47% 45% 44% 50% 44% 56% 49% 36% 47% 50% 41% 45% 47% 53% 43% 44% 47% 47% 44% 42% 43% 64% 53% 46% 44% 45% 48% 44% 42% 47% 47% 45% 47% 44%

I DFI I L L MP STUV* U

Net Difference -406 -206 -200 -37 -102 -59 -131 -88 11 -140 -190 -76 -49 -136 -164 -93 -196 -211 -104 -92 -63 -37 -56 -54 -351 -55 -228 -149 -29 -87 -319 -118 -289 -266 -141
-18% -19% -18% -16% -27% -17% -35% -25% 2% -23% -26% -9% -18% -22% -32% -13% -16% -22% -20% -16% -12% -12% -52% -28% -19% -16% -17% -26% -11% -13% -21% -17% -19% -20% -15%

Mean -0.39 -0.41 -0.38 -0.28 -0.52 -0.40 -0.64 -0.52 -0.08 -0.43 -0.53 -0.25 -0.32 -0.47 -0.59 -0.31 -0.34 -0.46 -0.42 -0.35 -0.29 -0.27 -0.86 -0.61 -0.40 -0.36 -0.37 -0.51 -0.28 -0.27 -0.44 -0.37 -0.40 -0.42 -0.35
GH G EFGH JK O O W WX WX WX * e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Rishi Sunak, Leader of the Conservative party and Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 178 114 26 12 14 65 85 141 22 55 93 44 71 55 68 41 71 178 - 41 95 103 24 89 33 125 36 39 114 41 97 88 43 86 63 18 54 89
8% 16% 5% 8% 5% 8% 10% 26% 2% 7% 12% 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 8% 29% - 6% 11% 25% 2% 29% 3% 20% 3% 9% 9% 20% 6% 19% 4% 18% 5% 3% 7% 17%

CDE IJKLMNOPQ I IJMQ IJ I IJ IJ IJMNQ I STUWYZabcd
efg

SWYa STWYaeg STUWYZabcef
g

S STUWYZabcd
efg

S STUWYabceg S STWYaeg STWYaeg STUWYabceg SWYag STUWYabceg SWa i j jk

Fairly favourable (1) 428 243 47 32 38 151 207 254 78 121 216 103 154 110 157 72 160 428 - 127 193 199 62 97 105 234 111 68 285 75 253 192 106 150 155 53 152 175
19% 33% 8% 20% 15% 17% 24% 46% 7% 15% 27% 24% 19% 18% 24% 23% 19% 71% - 18% 22% 49% 6% 32% 10% 37% 10% 16% 23% 36% 16% 41% 10% 32% 13% 9% 21% 33%

CDE C C F IJKLMNOPQ I IJMNQ IJNQ IJ IJ IJMNQ IJN IJ STUVWXYZab
cdefg

SWYag SWYabeg STUWXYZabc
defg

S STUWYabceg SW STUWYabceg SW SWYag STWYabeg STUWYabceg SWYag STUWXYabce
g

SW i j jk

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 509 172 81 50 42 176 202 88 200 158 155 95 129 103 131 70 158 - - 130 169 62 141 52 187 147 198 59 296 35 325 105 166 88 276 81 209 120
23% 24% 15% 32% 16% 20% 24% 16% 17% 19% 19% 22% 16% 17% 20% 23% 19% - - 18% 20% 15% 14% 17% 18% 23% 17% 14% 24% 17% 21% 22% 16% 19% 23% 14% 28% 22%

CE CE M HIMN M HIMN RSWb RSWbg RS RS RS RSWbg RSTUVWXYab
dg

RSWb RS RSTUVWXYab
deg

RS RSVWYabg RSVWabg RS jl j

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 409 97 144 30 49 187 126 30 336 175 138 80 168 120 140 47 167 - 409 146 161 24 278 39 248 65 294 81 226 26 332 45 247 61 268 143 139 73
18% 13% 26% 19% 19% 22% 15% 5% 28% 21% 17% 18% 21% 19% 21% 15% 20% - 40% 21% 19% 6% 27% 13% 24% 10% 25% 19% 18% 12% 21% 9% 23% 13% 22% 25% 19% 14%

BE G HJKLMNOPQ HP H H HKP H HKP H H RTUVWXYZab
cdefg

RVXZdf RVXZdf R RTUVXYZbcd
efg

RV RTUVXZbcdef RV RTUVXZbcdef RVXZdf RVXZf RV RVXZcdf RV RUVXZbcdef h kl l

Very unfavourable (-2) 604 91 244 31 109 275 209 28 551 318 189 107 276 233 160 76 286 - 604 255 238 18 514 26 453 50 505 186 308 28 543 37 485 80 425 263 161 76
27% 13% 44% 19% 42% 32% 25% 5% 46% 38% 24% 25% 34% 37% 24% 25% 34% - 60% 36% 28% 4% 50% 9% 44% 8% 44% 43% 25% 14% 35% 8% 46% 17% 35% 47% 22% 14%

BD B BD G HJKLMNOPQ HKLOPQ H H HKLOP HKLOP H H HKLOP RTUVWXYZab
cdefg

RUVXZcdf RVXZcdf R RTUVXYZabc
defg

RV RTUVXZcdef RV RTUVXZcdef RTUVXZcdef RVXZdf RVXZf RUVXZcdf RV RTUVXZcdef h kl l

Don’t know 91 11 7 3 8 14 21 7 9 6 6 4 5 3 7 2 1 - - 4 8 2 5 4 6 7 15 3 14 2 17 6 11 8 33 6 22 5
4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * - - 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%

Q Q Q Q Q Q RS RS RS S RS S RS RSWY RS RSW RS RSWY RS RSW jl

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 606 357 73 44 52 217 292 395 100 177 309 148 225 165 225 113 231 606 - 168 288 302 86 186 138 359 147 107 399 116 350 280 149 236 218 71 206 264
27% 49% 13% 28% 20% 25% 34% 72% 8% 21% 39% 34% 28% 26% 34% 37% 27% 100% - 24% 33% 74% 8% 60% 13% 57% 13% 25% 32% 56% 22% 59% 14% 50% 18% 13% 28% 49%

CDE C C F IJKLMNOPQ I IJMNOQ IJMNQ IJ IJ IJMNQ IJMNQ IJ STUVWXYZab
cdefg

SWYag STWYabeg STUWXYZabc
defg

S STUWYabceg SW STUWYabceg SW SWYag STWYabeg STUWYabceg SWYag STUWYabceg SW i j jk

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1013 188 388 61 158 462 335 58 887 493 327 186 445 353 300 123 454 - 1013 401 398 42 792 66 701 114 800 267 534 54 875 82 732 141 693 406 301 149
46% 26% 71% 38% 61% 53% 39% 11% 74% 59% 41% 43% 55% 57% 45% 40% 54% - 100% 57% 46% 10% 77% 21% 68% 18% 69% 61% 43% 26% 56% 17% 69% 30% 57% 72% 41% 28%

BDE B BD G HJKLMNOPQ HKLOPQ H H HKLOP HKLOP HK H HKLOP RTUVWXYZab
cdefg

RUVXZcdf RVXZcdf R RTUVXYZabc
defg

RV RTUVXZbcdef RV RTUVXZbcdef RUVXZcdef RVXZdf RVZf RUVXZcdf RV RTUVXZbcdef h kl l

Net Difference -406 169 -315 -16 -106 -245 -42 337 -787 -316 -18 -38 -220 -188 -75 -10 -223 606 -1013 -233 -111 260 -706 120 -563 244 -653 -160 -135 62 -525 198 -583 95 -475 -335 -95 115
-18% 23% -57% -10% -41% -28% -5% 61% -66% -38% -2% -9% -27% -30% -11% -3% -26% 100% -100% -33% -13% 64% -69% 39% -54% 39% -56% -37% -11% 30% -33% 42% -55% 20% -39% -59% -13% 21%

Mean -0.39 0.27 -0.98 -0.23 -0.79 -0.53 -0.20 0.83 -1.11 -0.70 -0.15 -0.23 -0.53 -0.59 -0.25 -0.15 -0.52 1.29 -1.60 -0.64 -0.30 0.85 -1.17 0.60 -0.96 0.51 -0.98 -0.71 -0.27 0.36 -0.63 0.53 -0.98 0.22 -0.70 -1.04 -0.28 0.24
CDE CE F IJKLMNOPQ I IJMNQ IJMNQ IJ IJ IJMNQ IJMNQ IJ STUVWXYZab

cdefg
SWYag STWYabeg STUWXYZabc

defg
S STUWYabcde

g
SW STUWYabceg SW SWYag STWYabeg STUWYabceg SWYag STUWYabcde

g
SW i j jk

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Rishi Sunak, Leader of the Conservative party and Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Labour Party :
The Conservative 

Party :
The Liberal Democrats 

: The Green Party : Reform UK :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Unweighted base 2219 899 744 528 1228 496 746 712 592 304 861

Weighted base 2219 834 797 548 1197 432 804 623 663 308 844

Very favourable (2) 178 55 93 141 22 44 71 55 68 41 71
8% 7% 12% 26% 2% 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 8%

B E K

Fairly favourable (1) 428 121 216 254 78 103 154 110 157 72 160
19% 15% 27% 46% 7% 24% 19% 18% 24% 23% 19%

B E H

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 509 158 155 88 200 95 129 103 131 70 158
23% 19% 19% 16% 17% 22% 16% 17% 20% 23% 19%

G

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 409 175 138 30 336 80 168 120 140 47 167
18% 21% 17% 5% 28% 18% 21% 19% 21% 15% 20%

D

Very unfavourable (-2) 604 318 189 28 551 107 276 233 160 76 286
27% 38% 24% 5% 46% 25% 34% 37% 24% 25% 34%

C D F I J

Don’t know 91 6 6 7 9 4 5 3 7 2 1
4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% *

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 606 177 309 395 100 148 225 165 225 113 231
27% 21% 39% 72% 8% 34% 28% 26% 34% 37% 27%

B E G H K

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1013 493 327 58 887 186 445 353 300 123 454
46% 59% 41% 11% 74% 43% 55% 57% 45% 40% 54%

C D F I J

Net Difference -406 -316 -18 337 -787 -38 -220 -188 -75 -10 -223
-18% -38% -2% 61% -66% -9% -27% -30% -11% -3% -26%

Mean -0.39 -0.70 -0.15 0.83 -1.11 -0.23 -0.53 -0.59 -0.25 -0.15 -0.52
B E G H K

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Suella Braverman, Home Secretary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 72 50 21 9 12 13 10 10 19 20 23 29 9 24 12 27 42 31 20 16 18 11 1 7 63 9 46 18 8 33 40 26 46 47 25
3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%

C * e

Fairly favourable (1) 235 134 100 32 39 32 21 29 82 71 53 111 39 59 28 81 118 116 54 62 61 37 6 15 193 42 148 54 33 70 165 68 166 131 104
11% 12% 9% 13% 10% 9% 5% 8% 16% 11% 7% 13% 14% 10% 5% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 6% 8% 10% 12% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11%

C G G FGH K K O O O *

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 589 267 322 68 100 85 93 96 147 168 178 243 79 154 130 193 314 275 145 174 131 70 29 40 478 111 372 136 82 179 410 163 427 346 244
27% 25% 28% 29% 26% 24% 24% 28% 28% 27% 24% 28% 28% 25% 25% 27% 25% 28% 27% 30% 26% 24% 27% 20% 26% 31% 27% 24% 29% 27% 26% 24% 28% 26% 27%

X * f

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 386 192 194 47 55 70 62 55 96 103 132 151 53 104 92 123 209 177 84 90 89 64 19 40 339 47 239 98 49 119 266 117 268 235 151
17% 18% 17% 20% 14% 20% 16% 16% 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 21% 18% 21% 18% 13% 18% 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 17%

*

Very unfavourable (-2) 647 349 297 32 114 95 143 127 135 146 238 262 46 169 188 223 402 244 160 160 137 76 41 72 553 94 407 160 79 177 470 239 407 377 270
29% 32% 26% 14% 30% 27% 38% 37% 26% 24% 32% 30% 17% 28% 36% 32% 32% 25% 30% 28% 27% 25% 39% 37% 30% 26% 30% 28% 28% 26% 30% 35% 26% 29% 30%

C D D DEFI DFI D J J M MN M R TUV* TUV g

Don’t know 290 91 197 47 61 59 50 28 46 107 109 74 52 103 71 57 158 132 66 79 73 41 10 20 238 53 152 110 29 92 198 68 222 175 116
13% 8% 17% 20% 16% 17% 13% 8% 9% 17% 15% 9% 19% 17% 14% 8% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 10% 10% 13% 15% 11% 19% 10% 14% 13% 10% 14% 13% 13%

B GHI HI HI H L L P P P * ac f

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 307 184 122 40 50 45 30 39 101 91 76 140 48 83 40 108 160 147 74 77 79 47 7 23 256 51 194 72 41 103 204 94 213 178 129
14% 17% 11% 17% 13% 13% 8% 11% 19% 15% 10% 16% 17% 14% 8% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13% 16% 16% 6% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14%

C GH G FGH K K O O O W W *

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1032 542 491 80 169 165 206 182 231 249 371 413 100 273 280 346 612 421 244 251 226 140 60 112 891 141 646 258 128 296 736 357 676 611 421
47% 50% 43% 34% 44% 47% 54% 53% 44% 40% 51% 47% 36% 45% 54% 49% 49% 43% 46% 43% 44% 47% 57% 58% 48% 40% 47% 45% 46% 44% 48% 52% 44% 47% 46%

C D D DEI DEI D J J M MN M R TU* STUV Z g

Net Difference -725 -358 -369 -40 -119 -119 -175 -143 -129 -158 -295 -273 -51 -190 -240 -237 -451 -274 -170 -173 -147 -92 -54 -89 -636 -90 -452 -186 -87 -193 -532 -262 -463 -433 -292
-33% -33% -33% -17% -31% -34% -46% -41% -25% -26% -40% -31% -18% -31% -46% -34% -36% -28% -32% -30% -29% -31% -51% -46% -34% -25% -33% -32% -31% -29% -34% -38% -30% -33% -32%

Mean -0.67 -0.66 -0.69 -0.34 -0.69 -0.68 -0.94 -0.82 -0.51 -0.56 -0.82 -0.63 -0.39 -0.66 -0.93 -0.67 -0.75 -0.58 -0.67 -0.63 -0.61 -0.61 -0.98 -0.88 -0.69 -0.58 -0.67 -0.70 -0.63 -0.58 -0.71 -0.77 -0.63 -0.67 -0.68
EFGH G G GH K K NOP O O Q W WX WX W * f

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Suella Braverman, Home Secretary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 72 44 6 7 11 19 44 48 17 24 42 20 41 21 36 42 16 40 17 24 43 44 21 72 - 53 11 23 44 39 19 29 31 52 13 5 15 49
3% 6% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 9% 1% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 14% 2% 7% 2% 3% 5% 11% 2% 24% - 8% 1% 5% 4% 19% 1% 6% 3% 11% 1% 1% 2% 9%

C C C F IJKLMNOQ I IJQ IQ IJQ IQ IJQ HIJKLMNOQ STWYaceg Ya SWYae SWYaceg RSTUWYabce
fg

Yae RSTUVWYZab
cefg

STUWYabceg Y SWYaeg SWYae RSTUVWYZab
cefg

Y STWYaceg SYae i jk

Fairly favourable (1) 235 147 39 11 17 59 140 144 62 73 126 52 121 71 99 85 64 146 48 63 130 112 61 235 - 161 45 56 157 68 102 92 78 123 55 39 69 115
11% 20% 7% 7% 7% 7% 17% 26% 5% 9% 16% 12% 15% 11% 15% 28% 8% 24% 5% 9% 15% 27% 6% 76% - 26% 4% 13% 13% 33% 7% 20% 7% 26% 5% 7% 9% 21%

CDE F IJKLMNOQ I IJNQ IJQ IJQ IJQ IJQ IJKLMNOQ I STUWYabcefg Y SWYae STWYaceg STUWYabcefg SYa RSTUVWYZab
cdefg

STUWYabcefg Y STWYaeg STWYaeg RSTUWYZabc
efg

SYa STUWYabceg SWYa i jk

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 589 255 84 33 50 175 253 192 194 162 228 96 189 120 183 84 158 208 160 134 238 123 146 - - 219 200 84 324 63 352 158 194 138 269 68 249 158
27% 35% 15% 21% 19% 20% 30% 35% 16% 19% 29% 22% 23% 19% 28% 27% 19% 34% 16% 19% 28% 30% 14% - - 35% 17% 19% 26% 30% 22% 34% 18% 29% 22% 12% 34% 29%

CDE F IJKLMNOPQ I IJLMNQ I IJQ I IJMNQ IJNQ STUWXYabce
g

XY SWXY STWXYabeg STWXYabeg XY STUWXYabce
g

WXY WXY STWXYabeg STWXYabeg STWXYag STUWXYabce
g

SWXY i j j

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 386 120 108 38 40 169 146 76 237 159 133 84 149 87 136 40 178 92 181 124 154 56 201 - 386 87 227 55 247 20 304 80 183 69 227 98 141 104
17% 17% 20% 24% 15% 19% 17% 14% 20% 19% 17% 19% 19% 14% 21% 13% 21% 15% 18% 18% 18% 14% 20% - 37% 14% 20% 13% 20% 10% 19% 17% 17% 14% 19% 17% 19% 19%

B HNP HNP HNP HNP HKNP HKNP Xd Xbd Xbd XZbd X RVXZbdg RSTUVWXZab
cdefg

X RVXZbdg X RVXZbdg X RVXZbdg Xd Xbd

Very unfavourable (-2) 647 99 267 58 119 368 181 37 560 347 183 155 250 268 166 39 384 46 520 310 227 37 517 - 647 51 559 184 350 11 616 71 466 57 501 312 178 69
29% 14% 49% 36% 46% 42% 21% 7% 47% 42% 23% 36% 31% 43% 25% 13% 45% 8% 51% 44% 26% 9% 51% - 63% 8% 48% 42% 28% 6% 39% 15% 44% 12% 41% 55% 24% 13%

BD B B G HJKLMOP HKLMOP HP HKOP HKOP HKLMOP HP H HKLMOP X RTUVXZabcd
efg

RUVXZcdef RVXZdf X RTUVXZbcdef
g

RSTUVWXZab
cdefg

X RTUVXZbcdef
g

RUVXZcdf RVXZdf X RUVXZcdf RVXZd RUVXZcdef h kl l

Don’t know 290 63 46 12 23 78 85 51 126 69 85 26 54 56 42 19 44 74 86 49 72 37 77 - - 56 117 34 122 6 174 42 107 36 156 41 86 42
13% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 12% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% - - 9% 10% 8% 10% 3% 11% 9% 10% 8% 13% 7% 12% 8%

OQ JLMOPQ Q LMOPQ LQ STUVWXYZbd
f

XYd XYd XYd XYd XYd XYd STWXYd XYd TWXYd XY STUWXYbd XYd STWXYd h j

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 307 191 45 18 29 78 185 192 79 97 168 72 161 93 135 127 80 186 66 87 173 156 82 307 - 214 56 79 201 107 121 122 109 175 68 44 84 164
14% 26% 8% 11% 11% 9% 22% 35% 7% 12% 21% 17% 20% 15% 20% 41% 9% 31% 6% 12% 20% 38% 8% 100% - 34% 5% 18% 16% 52% 8% 26% 10% 37% 6% 8% 11% 31%

CDE F IJKLMNOQ I IJNQ IJQ IJNQ IJQ IJNQ IJKLMNOQ I STUWYabcefg Ya SWYae STWYaceg RSTUWYabce
fg

SYa RSTUVWYZab
cdefg

STUWYabcefg Y STWYaeg STWYaeg RSTUVWYZab
cefg

Ya STUWYabceg SWYae i jk

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1032 220 375 95 159 537 327 113 798 506 316 239 400 355 303 79 562 138 701 434 380 93 719 - 1032 138 786 239 597 32 919 151 649 126 727 411 319 173
47% 30% 68% 60% 61% 62% 38% 21% 67% 61% 40% 55% 50% 57% 46% 26% 67% 23% 69% 62% 44% 23% 70% - 100% 22% 68% 55% 48% 15% 59% 32% 61% 27% 60% 73% 43% 32%

B B B G HJKLMNOP HKLMNOP HP HKOP HKOP HKMOP HKP HJKLMNOP Xd RTUVXZbcdef
g

RUVXZbcdf RVXZdf Xd RTUVXZbcdef
g

RSTUVWXZab
cdefg

Xd RTUVXZbcdef
g

RUVXZcdf RUVXZdf X RUVXZcdf RVXZd RUVXZbcdef h kl l

Net Difference -725 -29 -331 -78 -130 -459 -142 79 -719 -409 -148 -167 -238 -262 -168 48 -482 47 -635 -347 -207 63 -637 307 -1032 77 -730 -160 -396 75 -798 -29 -540 49 -659 -366 -235 -8
-33% -4% -60% -49% -50% -53% -17% 14% -60% -49% -19% -39% -30% -42% -25% 16% -57% 8% -63% -49% -24% 15% -62% 100% -100% 12% -63% -37% -32% 36% -51% -6% -51% 10% -54% -65% -32% -2%

Mean -0.67 -0.13 -1.18 -0.88 -1.00 -1.02 -0.36 0.18 -1.18 -0.96 -0.41 -0.74 -0.60 -0.90 -0.48 0.18 -1.06 0.08 -1.23 -0.97 -0.49 0.19 -1.20 1.24 -1.63 0.14 -1.23 -0.80 -0.63 0.51 -1.00 -0.16 -1.02 0.10 -1.08 -1.29 -0.61 -0.06
CDE C F IJKLMNOQ IQ IJLMNQ IJNQ IJNQ IQ IJLMNQ IJKLMNOQ I STUWYabcefg Y SWYa STWYabceg STUWYabcefg Y RSTUVWYZab

cdefg
STUWYabcefg Y STWYaeg STWYabeg RSTUVWYZab

cefg
SWYa STUWYabceg SWYa i j jk

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Suella Braverman, Home Secretary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Labour Party :
The Conservative 

Party :
The Liberal Democrats 

: The Green Party : Reform UK :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Unweighted base 2219 899 744 528 1228 496 746 712 592 304 861

Weighted base 2219 834 797 548 1197 432 804 623 663 308 844

Very favourable (2) 72 24 42 48 17 20 41 21 36 42 16
3% 3% 5% 9% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5% 14% 2%

B E K

Fairly favourable (1) 235 73 126 144 62 52 121 71 99 85 64
11% 9% 16% 26% 5% 12% 15% 11% 15% 28% 8%

B E K

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 589 162 228 192 194 96 189 120 183 84 158
27% 19% 29% 35% 16% 22% 23% 19% 28% 27% 19%

B E H K

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 386 159 133 76 237 84 149 87 136 40 178
17% 19% 17% 14% 20% 19% 19% 14% 21% 13% 21%

D H J

Very unfavourable (-2) 647 347 183 37 560 155 250 268 166 39 384
29% 42% 23% 7% 47% 36% 31% 43% 25% 13% 45%

C D I J

Don’t know 290 69 85 51 126 26 54 56 42 19 44
13% 8% 11% 9% 11% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 5%

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 307 97 168 192 79 72 161 93 135 127 80
14% 12% 21% 35% 7% 17% 20% 15% 20% 41% 9%

B E H K

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1032 506 316 113 798 239 400 355 303 79 562
47% 61% 40% 21% 67% 55% 50% 57% 46% 26% 67%

C D I J

Net Difference -725 -409 -148 79 -719 -167 -238 -262 -168 48 -482
-33% -49% -19% 14% -60% -39% -30% -42% -25% 16% -57%

Mean -0.67 -0.96 -0.41 0.18 -1.18 -0.74 -0.60 -0.90 -0.48 0.18 -1.06
B E H K

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Jeremy Hunt, Chancellor of the Exchequer

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 56 32 23 14 14 9 6 8 6 28 14 13 14 23 6 12 39 16 9 20 10 12 3 1 49 6 35 19 2 27 29 26 29 40 15
3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%

FGHI I KL OP OP * e g

Fairly favourable (1) 353 200 152 34 50 44 41 45 140 84 85 184 39 81 54 142 209 144 86 93 93 54 7 21 307 47 236 62 55 99 254 114 239 198 155
16% 19% 13% 15% 13% 12% 11% 13% 27% 14% 12% 21% 14% 13% 10% 20% 17% 15% 16% 16% 18% 18% 6% 11% 16% 13% 17% 11% 20% 15% 16% 17% 16% 15% 17%

C DEFGH JK MNO W W W W * b b

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 602 297 305 75 99 86 108 98 136 173 194 234 91 150 145 190 323 278 142 152 140 88 31 50 475 127 359 159 84 196 406 162 440 358 244
27% 27% 27% 32% 26% 24% 29% 28% 26% 28% 26% 27% 33% 24% 28% 27% 26% 29% 27% 26% 27% 29% 29% 26% 25% 36% 26% 28% 30% 29% 26% 24% 29% 27% 27%

N * Y f

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 440 213 227 42 65 76 70 71 116 107 146 187 51 112 101 151 266 174 102 111 105 60 20 41 386 54 280 103 57 125 315 150 290 247 193
20% 20% 20% 18% 17% 21% 18% 21% 22% 17% 20% 22% 18% 18% 19% 21% 21% 18% 19% 19% 21% 20% 19% 21% 21% 15% 20% 18% 21% 19% 20% 22% 19% 19% 21%

* Z

Very unfavourable (-2) 584 294 289 36 109 89 132 112 105 145 221 218 48 167 175 182 319 265 151 144 129 52 38 70 488 96 361 157 66 151 432 189 395 353 231
26% 27% 25% 15% 29% 25% 35% 33% 20% 24% 30% 25% 17% 27% 34% 26% 26% 27% 29% 25% 25% 17% 36% 36% 26% 27% 26% 27% 24% 23% 28% 28% 26% 27% 25%

DI D DFI DFI J M MNP M V V V TUV* TUV d

Don’t know 185 47 137 35 43 51 22 13 21 78 73 34 36 80 40 27 88 97 39 61 33 35 7 10 159 26 94 76 15 72 113 42 143 113 72
8% 4% 12% 15% 11% 14% 6% 4% 4% 13% 10% 4% 13% 13% 8% 4% 7% 10% 7% 11% 6% 12% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 13% 5% 11% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8%

B GHI GHI GHI L L OP OP P Q UX UX * ac e f

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 409 233 175 48 65 52 46 52 145 112 99 198 53 104 59 154 248 161 95 113 103 65 10 23 356 53 271 81 57 126 283 140 268 238 170
18% 21% 15% 20% 17% 15% 12% 15% 28% 18% 13% 23% 19% 17% 11% 22% 20% 16% 18% 19% 20% 22% 9% 12% 19% 15% 20% 14% 20% 19% 18% 21% 17% 18% 19%

C G EFGH K K O O O WX WX WX * b

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1024 507 516 78 174 165 202 183 222 252 367 405 100 279 276 333 585 439 254 255 234 111 58 111 874 150 641 260 123 277 747 338 685 600 424
46% 47% 46% 33% 46% 47% 53% 53% 42% 41% 50% 47% 36% 46% 53% 47% 47% 45% 48% 44% 46% 37% 55% 57% 47% 42% 47% 45% 44% 41% 48% 50% 45% 46% 47%

D D DI DI D J M MN M V V V* TUV d g

Net Difference -615 -274 -341 -30 -109 -112 -155 -131 -76 -140 -268 -208 -47 -175 -217 -179 -337 -278 -159 -142 -131 -46 -48 -88 -518 -97 -370 -179 -66 -151 -464 -198 -417 -362 -253
-28% -25% -30% -13% -29% -32% -41% -38% -15% -23% -37% -24% -17% -29% -42% -25% -27% -29% -30% -25% -26% -15% -45% -46% -28% -27% -27% -31% -24% -22% -30% -29% -27% -28% -28%

Mean -0.56 -0.52 -0.61 -0.26 -0.60 -0.64 -0.79 -0.71 -0.35 -0.48 -0.72 -0.49 -0.34 -0.60 -0.80 -0.52 -0.53 -0.60 -0.61 -0.51 -0.52 -0.33 -0.84 -0.85 -0.56 -0.56 -0.55 -0.64 -0.49 -0.46 -0.60 -0.56 -0.56 -0.56 -0.56
EFGH EFGH K K NO O O X WX WX SWX * e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Jeremy Hunt, Chancellor of the Exchequer

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 56 22 17 3 7 30 16 41 6 31 19 24 14 28 15 27 12 44 8 28 22 56 - 30 11 39 15 23 27 21 25 36 11 29 18 8 15 26
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7% * 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 9% 1% 7% 1% 4% 3% 14% - 10% 1% 6% 1% 5% 2% 10% 2% 8% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 5%

IJKMNOQ IMQ I IKMOQ I IKMQ I IJKMNOQ I STUWYaceg W SWYaceg SWYaeg RSTUWYZabc
efg

STUWYZabce
g

W SUWYaceg W SUWYaceg SWYag STUWYZabce
g

SWg STUWYaceg W i jk

Fairly favourable (1) 353 210 44 32 23 114 184 228 72 111 171 104 124 105 111 74 129 258 34 111 156 353 - 125 82 201 93 74 222 71 200 170 79 136 133 38 134 166
16% 29% 8% 20% 9% 13% 22% 42% 6% 13% 21% 24% 15% 17% 17% 24% 15% 43% 3% 16% 18% 86% - 41% 8% 32% 8% 17% 18% 34% 13% 36% 7% 29% 11% 7% 18% 31%

CE CE F IJKLMNOPQ I IJMNOQ IJMNOQ I IJ I IJMNOQ I STUWYZabcd
efg

W SWYaeg SWYaeg RSTUWXYZab
cdefg

STUWYZabce
g

SW STUWYabceg SW SWYaeg SWYaeg STUWYabceg SWYag STUWYabceg SW i j jk

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 602 245 104 42 46 228 221 170 218 176 210 94 177 118 190 73 204 189 128 161 209 - - 65 193 219 224 85 338 44 369 148 199 139 304 105 239 147
27% 34% 19% 26% 17% 26% 26% 31% 18% 21% 26% 22% 22% 19% 29% 24% 24% 31% 13% 23% 24% - - 21% 19% 35% 19% 20% 27% 21% 24% 31% 19% 29% 25% 19% 32% 27%

CE IJKLMNPQ I IJMN I IJLMNQ IN STUVWXYabc
deg

VW SVWYag SVWYag SVW SVW STUVWXYabc
deg

SVW SVW STUVWXYabe
g

SVW SVWYag STUVWXYabd
eg

SVW j j

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 440 122 142 40 64 198 166 59 319 196 160 91 175 129 138 49 192 60 269 154 182 - 440 43 274 78 294 76 276 34 359 59 245 68 274 141 141 100
20% 17% 26% 25% 24% 23% 20% 11% 27% 23% 20% 21% 22% 21% 21% 16% 23% 10% 27% 22% 21% - 43% 14% 27% 12% 25% 17% 22% 16% 23% 12% 23% 14% 22% 25% 19% 19%

B B B HJKLMNOPQ HP H H HP H H H HP V RTUVXZbcdef
g

RVXZbf RVXZf RSTUVXYZabc
defg

RV RTUVXZbcdef
g

V RTUVXZbcdef RVZf RVXZf RV RVXZbf V RVXZbdf h kl

Very unfavourable (-2) 584 102 214 36 108 254 217 32 517 277 213 107 291 210 191 75 290 26 523 222 263 - 584 39 444 64 469 156 331 29 534 38 475 88 398 248 163 83
26% 14% 39% 23% 41% 29% 26% 6% 43% 33% 27% 25% 36% 34% 29% 24% 34% 4% 52% 31% 30% - 57% 13% 43% 10% 40% 36% 27% 14% 34% 8% 45% 19% 33% 44% 22% 15%

BD B BD HJKLMNOPQ HKLP H H HKLOP HKLP H H HKLOP V RTUVXYZabc
defg

RVXZcdf RVXZcdf RSTUVXYZabc
defg

RVf RTUVXZabcd
ef

RV RTUVXZcdef RVXZcdf RVXZdf RVf RUVXZcdf RV RTUVXZabcd
ef

h kl l

Don’t know 185 27 29 6 14 46 46 19 64 43 25 13 24 33 17 12 17 29 51 27 32 - - 4 28 26 65 21 50 7 80 22 50 13 94 23 46 16
8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% - - 1% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 3%

KLMOQ LMOQ LMOQ VWXY VWXY VWX VW VW VW VWX TUVWXYc VWXY VWXY VW VWXYc VWX VWXY h l

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 409 232 61 35 31 144 200 269 78 142 189 128 138 133 126 100 142 302 42 139 178 409 - 156 93 240 108 97 249 93 225 206 89 165 151 46 150 192
18% 32% 11% 22% 12% 17% 24% 49% 7% 17% 24% 30% 17% 21% 19% 33% 17% 50% 4% 20% 21% 100% - 51% 9% 38% 9% 22% 20% 45% 14% 44% 8% 35% 12% 8% 20% 36%

CDE CE F IJKLMNOPQ I IJMOQ IJKMNOQ I IJQ I IJKMNOQ I STUWYZabcef
g

W SWYaeg SWYaeg RSTUWXYZab
cdefg

STUWYZabce
g

SW STUWYabceg SW SWYaeg SWYaeg STUWYabceg SWYag STUWYZabce
g

SW i j jk

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1024 224 355 76 171 452 383 91 836 473 373 198 465 339 329 124 482 86 792 376 445 - 1024 82 719 142 763 232 607 63 893 96 720 156 671 389 304 183
46% 31% 65% 48% 66% 52% 45% 17% 70% 57% 47% 46% 58% 54% 50% 40% 57% 14% 78% 53% 52% - 100% 27% 70% 23% 66% 53% 49% 30% 57% 20% 68% 33% 55% 69% 41% 34%

BD B BD G HJKLMNOPQ HKLOP H H HKLOP HKLP HP H HKLOP V RTUVXYZabc
defg

RVXZcdf RVXZdf RSTUVXYZabc
defg

RVf RTUVXZabcd
ef

RV RTUVXZbcdef RVXZdf RVXZdf RVZf RTUVXZcdf RV RTUVXZbcdef h kl l

Net Difference -615 8 -295 -41 -141 -308 -183 178 -758 -331 -184 -70 -327 -206 -203 -24 -340 216 -750 -237 -267 409 -1024 74 -626 98 -655 -135 -357 30 -668 110 -631 9 -520 -343 -155 9
-28% 1% -54% -26% -54% -35% -22% 32% -63% -40% -23% -16% -41% -33% -31% -8% -40% 36% -74% -34% -31% 100% -100% 24% -61% 16% -57% -31% -29% 14% -43% 23% -60% 2% -43% -61% -21% 2%

Mean -0.56 -0.10 -0.95 -0.49 -0.98 -0.65 -0.48 0.35 -1.12 -0.73 -0.49 -0.36 -0.77 -0.66 -0.59 -0.24 -0.75 0.41 -1.32 -0.64 -0.61 1.14 -1.57 0.21 -1.05 0.12 -1.01 -0.65 -0.55 0.11 -0.79 0.24 -1.09 -0.11 -0.80 -1.08 -0.44 -0.09
CDE CE F IJKLMNOPQ I IJMNQ IJMNOQ I I IJMQ IJKMNOQ I STUWXYZabc

defg
W SWYaeg SWYaeg RSTUWXYZab

cdefg
STUWYabceg SW STUWYabceg SWg SWYaeg SWYaeg STUWYabceg SWYag STUWYZabce

g
SW i j jk

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Jeremy Hunt, Chancellor of the Exchequer

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Labour Party :
The Conservative 

Party :
The Liberal Democrats 

: The Green Party : Reform UK :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Unweighted base 2219 899 744 528 1228 496 746 712 592 304 861

Weighted base 2219 834 797 548 1197 432 804 623 663 308 844

Very favourable (2) 56 31 19 41 6 24 14 28 15 27 12
3% 4% 2% 7% * 6% 2% 4% 2% 9% 1%

E G K

Fairly favourable (1) 353 111 171 228 72 104 124 105 111 74 129
16% 13% 21% 42% 6% 24% 15% 17% 17% 24% 15%

B E G K

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 602 176 210 170 218 94 177 118 190 73 204
27% 21% 26% 31% 18% 22% 22% 19% 29% 24% 24%

B E H

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 440 196 160 59 319 91 175 129 138 49 192
20% 23% 20% 11% 27% 21% 22% 21% 21% 16% 23%

D J

Very unfavourable (-2) 584 277 213 32 517 107 291 210 191 75 290
26% 33% 27% 6% 43% 25% 36% 34% 29% 24% 34%

C D F J

Don’t know 185 43 25 19 64 13 24 33 17 12 17
8% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%

I

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 409 142 189 269 78 128 138 133 126 100 142
18% 17% 24% 49% 7% 30% 17% 21% 19% 33% 17%

B E G K

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1024 473 373 91 836 198 465 339 329 124 482
46% 57% 47% 17% 70% 46% 58% 54% 50% 40% 57%

C D F J

Net Difference -615 -331 -184 178 -758 -70 -327 -206 -203 -24 -340
-28% -40% -23% 32% -63% -16% -41% -33% -31% -8% -40%

Mean -0.56 -0.73 -0.49 0.35 -1.12 -0.36 -0.77 -0.66 -0.59 -0.24 -0.75
B E G K

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Boris Johnson, former leader of the Conservative Party and former Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 239 143 95 21 36 28 30 36 88 57 58 124 25 56 40 97 131 108 72 81 50 24 7 5 194 45 161 52 26 73 166 63 176 126 113
11% 13% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 17% 9% 8% 14% 9% 9% 8% 14% 11% 11% 14% 14% 10% 8% 7% 3% 10% 13% 12% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 12%

C DEFGH JK NO VX VX X X *

Fairly favourable (1) 388 186 202 37 53 75 59 54 110 91 134 164 43 100 90 129 205 183 88 123 100 46 15 17 332 56 263 78 48 130 259 114 274 206 182
17% 17% 18% 16% 14% 21% 16% 16% 21% 15% 18% 19% 15% 16% 17% 18% 16% 19% 17% 21% 20% 15% 14% 9% 18% 16% 19% 13% 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 16% 20%

E E X X X * b h

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 357 162 195 47 78 47 56 54 75 125 103 129 59 103 80 100 187 170 81 81 93 62 13 27 294 63 208 100 49 113 244 86 271 220 137
16% 15% 17% 20% 20% 13% 15% 16% 14% 20% 14% 15% 21% 17% 15% 14% 15% 17% 15% 14% 18% 21% 12% 14% 16% 18% 15% 17% 18% 17% 16% 13% 18% 17% 15%

F F KL P T * f

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 343 154 189 50 46 49 63 59 77 96 112 135 56 80 81 112 198 146 79 72 98 42 16 36 277 66 203 86 54 98 245 102 242 193 150
15% 14% 17% 21% 12% 14% 17% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 20% 13% 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 12% 19% 14% 16% 19% 15% 19% 15% 15% 20% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17%

EFI N T *

Very unfavourable (-2) 815 415 400 64 146 128 169 138 171 209 296 310 80 228 223 257 488 328 193 197 160 110 53 102 698 117 492 224 99 224 591 300 515 509 306
37% 38% 35% 27% 38% 36% 45% 40% 33% 34% 40% 36% 29% 37% 43% 36% 39% 34% 37% 34% 31% 37% 50% 53% 37% 33% 36% 39% 36% 33% 38% 44% 34% 39% 34%

D D DFI D J M M M R STUV* STUV g i

Don’t know 76 24 52 16 22 28 2 5 3 38 30 9 16 45 8 8 36 40 16 27 9 15 2 7 68 8 37 37 2 33 44 18 58 55 22
3% 2% 5% 7% 6% 8% 1% 2% 1% 6% 4% 1% 6% 7% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%

B GHI GHI GHI L L OP OP U U * ac e

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 627 329 297 58 90 103 89 89 198 148 192 287 68 157 130 226 336 291 160 204 149 69 22 22 526 101 424 129 74 202 425 176 451 332 295
28% 30% 26% 25% 24% 29% 23% 26% 38% 24% 26% 33% 24% 26% 25% 32% 27% 30% 30% 35% 29% 23% 21% 11% 28% 28% 31% 22% 26% 30% 27% 26% 29% 25% 32%

DEFGH JK MNO X VWX X X * b h

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1159 568 589 114 191 177 231 197 248 306 408 445 137 308 304 369 685 474 272 269 258 153 69 138 975 184 695 310 154 322 836 402 757 702 456
52% 52% 52% 49% 50% 50% 61% 57% 47% 50% 56% 51% 49% 50% 58% 52% 55% 49% 51% 46% 51% 51% 65% 71% 52% 52% 51% 54% 55% 48% 54% 59% 49% 54% 50%

DEFI I J MN R STUV* STUV d g

Net Difference -532 -239 -293 -56 -102 -74 -142 -107 -50 -158 -216 -158 -69 -152 -173 -143 -349 -183 -112 -64 -109 -83 -47 -116 -449 -83 -271 -180 -80 -120 -412 -225 -306 -370 -162
-24% -22% -26% -24% -27% -21% -38% -31% -10% -26% -29% -18% -25% -25% -33% -20% -28% -19% -21% -11% -21% -28% -45% -60% -24% -23% -20% -31% -29% -18% -27% -33% -20% -28% -18%

Mean -0.52 -0.48 -0.55 -0.45 -0.59 -0.53 -0.75 -0.62 -0.26 -0.54 -0.65 -0.40 -0.47 -0.57 -0.69 -0.43 -0.58 -0.43 -0.45 -0.32 -0.44 -0.60 -0.89 -1.14 -0.53 -0.45 -0.45 -0.65 -0.55 -0.42 -0.56 -0.70 -0.44 -0.60 -0.40
G EFGH K O O Q WX VWX WX X * b f h

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Boris Johnson, former leader of the Conservative Party and former Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 239 168 21 11 18 42 166 182 38 50 153 40 123 59 105 73 73 146 55 45 148 108 54 109 45 239 - 37 171 61 109 103 82 147 43 14 79 131
11% 23% 4% 7% 7% 5% 20% 33% 3% 6% 19% 9% 15% 10% 16% 24% 9% 24% 5% 6% 17% 26% 5% 36% 4% 38% - 8% 14% 29% 7% 22% 8% 31% 4% 2% 11% 24%

CDE F IJKLMNOPQ I IJLMNOQ IJ IJLNQ IJ IJLNQ IJLMNOQ IJ STUWYabceg a Ya STWYabceg STUWYabceg a RSTUVWYabc
efg

a RSTUVWYabc
defg

SWYa STWYabeg STUWYabcefg SWYa STUWYabceg SWYa i j jk

Fairly favourable (1) 388 229 48 20 24 116 203 201 80 104 207 70 182 99 163 103 116 212 60 86 212 132 88 105 93 388 - 61 269 76 208 147 116 157 130 35 151 152
17% 31% 9% 12% 9% 13% 24% 37% 7% 12% 26% 16% 23% 16% 25% 33% 14% 35% 6% 12% 25% 32% 9% 34% 9% 62% - 14% 22% 37% 13% 31% 11% 33% 11% 6% 20% 28%

CDE F IJKLMNOQ I IJLMNQ IJ IJLNQ IJ IJLNQ IJKLMNOQ I STUWYabceg a SWYa STWYabceg STUWYabceg Sa STUWYabceg Sa RSTUVWXYab
cdefg

SWYa STWYabeg STUWYabceg SWYag STUWYabceg SWYa i j jk

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 357 129 52 12 29 92 150 79 117 75 136 36 104 44 113 44 100 97 93 56 135 59 117 35 104 - - 42 199 36 193 62 124 73 136 32 138 102
16% 18% 9% 8% 11% 11% 18% 14% 10% 9% 17% 8% 13% 7% 17% 14% 12% 16% 9% 8% 16% 15% 11% 11% 10% - - 10% 16% 17% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11% 6% 19% 19%

CDE F IJLN N IJLMNQ IJLN IJLMNQ IJLN JN STWXYZabeg Za Za STWYZabeg STYZab STZa Za Za Za STWYZabeg STWXYZabg STYZa STZa STZa i j j

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 343 95 67 37 53 140 113 53 226 114 116 68 122 82 111 38 119 82 169 105 131 51 165 31 163 - 343 56 195 12 283 69 167 42 227 75 135 77
15% 13% 12% 23% 20% 16% 13% 10% 19% 14% 15% 16% 15% 13% 17% 12% 14% 14% 17% 15% 15% 13% 16% 10% 16% - 30% 13% 16% 6% 18% 15% 16% 9% 19% 13% 18% 14%

BC BC HJKMNPQ H H H H H H Zd XZbd XZd XZd Zd XZd Z XZd RSTUVWXYZb
cdefg

Zd XZd Z RTUVWXYZbc
dg

Zd XZd h j

Very unfavourable (-2) 815 97 356 78 129 468 199 24 730 484 183 216 268 335 170 47 432 65 630 410 236 56 598 25 623 - 815 237 407 19 769 90 567 50 656 400 215 75
37% 13% 65% 49% 49% 54% 23% 4% 61% 58% 23% 50% 33% 54% 26% 15% 51% 11% 62% 58% 27% 14% 58% 8% 60% - 70% 54% 33% 9% 49% 19% 54% 11% 54% 71% 29% 14%

BDE B B G HJKLMNOPQ HKLMNOPQ HP HKMOP HKOP HKMOP HP H HKMOP Z RTUVWXZbcd
efg

RUVXZcdefg RVXZdf RXZ RUVXZcdefg Z RUVXZbcdefg RSTUVWXYZb
cdefg

RUVXZcdef RUVXZdf Z RUVXZcdf RVXZd RUVXZcdef h kl l

Don’t know 76 9 6 * 8 11 18 8 4 7 1 2 4 4 1 4 3 4 6 3 1 2 2 2 4 - - 4 1 2 4 2 3 5 28 7 20 2
3% 1% 1% * 3% 1% 2% 1% * 1% * * * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * * * * 1% * - - 1% * 1% * * * 1% 2% 1% 3% *

IKOQ I K Zac Wacg a a a Za a WZac UWZac a a a l

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 627 397 69 30 42 158 370 384 119 154 360 110 305 158 268 176 189 359 114 130 361 240 142 214 138 627 - 98 440 137 317 249 199 303 173 49 230 283
28% 55% 13% 19% 16% 18% 43% 70% 10% 18% 45% 25% 38% 25% 40% 57% 22% 59% 11% 19% 42% 59% 14% 70% 13% 100% - 22% 35% 66% 20% 53% 19% 64% 14% 9% 31% 53%

CDE F IJKLMNOPQ I IJLMNOQ IJ IJLNQ IJ IJLNQ IJKLMNOQ IJ STUWYabcefg a SWYa STWYabceg STUWYabcefg Sa RSTUVWYabc
efg

Sa RSTUVWXYab
cdefg

SWYa STWYabeg RSTUVWYabc
efg

SWYa STUWYabceg SWYa i j jk

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1159 192 423 115 182 607 312 77 956 598 299 284 390 417 281 85 552 147 800 515 367 108 763 56 786 - 1159 292 603 32 1052 159 734 93 884 475 350 151
52% 26% 77% 73% 70% 70% 37% 14% 80% 72% 38% 66% 49% 67% 42% 28% 65% 24% 79% 73% 42% 26% 75% 18% 76% - 100% 67% 48% 15% 67% 34% 69% 20% 72% 84% 47% 28%

B B B G HJKLMNOPQ HKLMNOPQ HP HKMOP HKOP HKMOP HKP H HKMOP XZd RTUVWXYZbc
defg

RUVXZbcdefg RVXZdf XZd RUVXZbcdefg Z RUVXZbcdefg RSTUVWXYZb
cdefg

RUVXZcdf RUVXZdf Z RUVXZcdf RVXZd RUVXZcdf h kl l

Net Difference -532 205 -354 -85 -140 -450 58 307 -838 -443 61 -174 -85 -259 -12 91 -363 212 -685 -385 -6 132 -621 159 -648 627 -1159 -195 -162 105 -735 90 -535 210 -711 -425 -120 131
-24% 28% -64% -54% -54% -52% 7% 56% -70% -53% 8% -40% -11% -42% -2% 30% -43% 35% -68% -55% -1% 32% -61% 52% -63% 100% -100% -45% -13% 51% -47% 19% -51% 44% -58% -75% -16% 24%

Mean -0.52 0.39 -1.27 -0.96 -0.99 -1.02 0.03 0.86 -1.28 -1.06 0.04 -0.82 -0.29 -0.86 -0.12 0.39 -0.86 0.49 -1.25 -1.07 -0.11 0.45 -1.14 0.80 -1.19 1.38 -1.70 -0.91 -0.32 0.72 -0.89 0.22 -0.97 0.65 -1.11 -1.46 -0.36 0.35
CDE C C F IJKLMNOPQ I IJLMNOQ IJ IJLNQ IJ IJLMNQ IJKLMNOQ IJ STUWYabcefg a SYa STWYabceg STUWYabcefg Sa RSTUVWYabc

efg
a RSTUVWXYab

cdefg
STWYa STWYabeg RSTUVWYabc

efg
STWYag STUWYabceg SWYa i j jk

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Boris Johnson, former leader of the Conservative Party and former Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Labour Party :
The Conservative 

Party :
The Liberal Democrats 

: The Green Party : Reform UK :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Unweighted base 2219 899 744 528 1228 496 746 712 592 304 861

Weighted base 2219 834 797 548 1197 432 804 623 663 308 844

Very favourable (2) 239 50 153 182 38 40 123 59 105 73 73
11% 6% 19% 33% 3% 9% 15% 10% 16% 24% 9%

B E F H K

Fairly favourable (1) 388 104 207 201 80 70 182 99 163 103 116
17% 12% 26% 37% 7% 16% 23% 16% 25% 33% 14%

B E F H K

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 357 75 136 79 117 36 104 44 113 44 100
16% 9% 17% 14% 10% 8% 13% 7% 17% 14% 12%

B E F H

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 343 114 116 53 226 68 122 82 111 38 119
15% 14% 15% 10% 19% 16% 15% 13% 17% 12% 14%

D

Very unfavourable (-2) 815 484 183 24 730 216 268 335 170 47 432
37% 58% 23% 4% 61% 50% 33% 54% 26% 15% 51%

C D G I J

Don’t know 76 7 1 8 4 2 4 4 1 4 3
3% 1% * 1% * * * 1% * 1% *

E

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 627 154 360 384 119 110 305 158 268 176 189
28% 18% 45% 70% 10% 25% 38% 25% 40% 57% 22%

B E F H K

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1159 598 299 77 956 284 390 417 281 85 552
52% 72% 38% 14% 80% 66% 49% 67% 42% 28% 65%

C D G I J

Net Difference -532 -443 61 307 -838 -174 -85 -259 -12 91 -363
-24% -53% 8% 56% -70% -40% -11% -42% -2% 30% -43%

Mean -0.52 -1.06 0.04 0.86 -1.28 -0.82 -0.29 -0.86 -0.12 0.39 -0.86
B E F H K

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? -  Jeremy Corbyn, Former leader of the Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 163 88 76 29 36 37 24 22 15 66 61 37 33 62 33 32 103 60 37 34 29 39 11 13 142 22 101 51 11 72 91 73 91 119 45
7% 8% 7% 12% 10% 10% 6% 6% 3% 11% 8% 4% 12% 10% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 13% 11% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 4% 11% 6% 11% 6% 9% 5%

GHI I I I I L L OP OP STUX * c e g i

Fairly favourable (1) 272 153 119 52 63 59 48 23 28 115 106 51 62 98 69 39 139 133 56 73 59 49 15 20 235 38 158 92 23 116 157 101 171 197 76
12% 14% 11% 22% 17% 17% 13% 7% 5% 19% 14% 6% 22% 16% 13% 6% 11% 14% 11% 13% 12% 16% 14% 10% 13% 11% 12% 16% 8% 17% 10% 15% 11% 15% 8%

C GHI HI HI HI L L NOP P P S * ac e g i

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 417 185 233 54 116 72 61 49 65 170 133 114 66 157 89 89 223 194 115 103 74 54 24 49 360 57 238 136 43 135 282 128 289 270 147
19% 17% 21% 23% 31% 20% 16% 14% 12% 28% 18% 13% 24% 26% 17% 13% 18% 20% 22% 18% 14% 18% 23% 25% 19% 16% 17% 24% 16% 20% 18% 19% 19% 21% 16%

GHI FGHI HI KL L OP OP U * TU ac i

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 367 166 201 44 54 57 60 60 92 98 117 152 54 90 82 129 218 149 91 90 85 43 20 39 309 58 216 85 66 100 267 122 245 202 165
17% 15% 18% 19% 14% 16% 16% 17% 18% 16% 16% 17% 19% 15% 16% 18% 18% 15% 17% 16% 17% 15% 19% 20% 17% 16% 16% 15% 24% 15% 17% 18% 16% 15% 18%

* ab

Very unfavourable (-2) 876 461 414 29 76 94 171 187 320 105 264 507 35 140 226 407 498 378 204 243 245 90 30 64 710 166 594 153 130 190 686 230 646 444 432
39% 43% 37% 12% 20% 26% 45% 54% 61% 17% 36% 58% 13% 23% 43% 58% 40% 39% 38% 42% 48% 30% 29% 33% 38% 47% 44% 26% 46% 28% 44% 34% 42% 34% 47%

C D D DEF DEFG DEFG J JK M MN MNO V VW SVWX * Y b b d f h

Don’t know 123 32 89 26 36 37 15 5 4 62 51 9 28 65 21 8 63 59 27 39 18 23 5 10 107 16 58 59 5 57 66 28 95 78 45
6% 3% 8% 11% 9% 10% 4% 2% 1% 10% 7% 1% 10% 11% 4% 1% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 10% 2% 8% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5%

B GHI GHI GHI I L L OP OP P U * ac e f

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 436 241 195 82 99 95 72 45 43 181 167 88 96 161 102 71 242 193 93 106 89 88 26 33 376 59 259 143 34 188 248 174 262 315 121
20% 22% 17% 35% 26% 27% 19% 13% 8% 29% 23% 10% 34% 26% 20% 10% 19% 20% 18% 18% 17% 30% 25% 17% 20% 17% 19% 25% 12% 28% 16% 26% 17% 24% 13%

C EGHI GHI GHI HI KL L NOP OP P STUX * c ac e g i

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1243 627 615 73 129 151 231 247 413 202 382 659 89 230 308 536 716 527 294 333 329 134 50 102 1019 224 810 238 196 291 953 352 891 646 597
56% 58% 54% 31% 34% 43% 61% 71% 79% 33% 52% 76% 32% 37% 59% 76% 58% 54% 56% 57% 65% 45% 47% 53% 55% 63% 59% 41% 70% 43% 62% 52% 58% 49% 66%

DE DEF DEFG DEFGH J JK MN MNO V V STVWX * Y b ab d f h

Net Difference -808 -386 -420 8 -30 -55 -159 -202 -369 -21 -215 -571 7 -69 -206 -465 -474 -334 -201 -227 -241 -45 -24 -70 -643 -165 -551 -95 -161 -102 -705 -178 -629 -331 -476
-36% -36% -37% 4% -8% -16% -42% -58% -70% -3% -29% -66% 2% -11% -40% -66% -38% -34% -38% -39% -47% -15% -22% -36% -34% -46% -40% -17% -58% -15% -46% -26% -41% -25% -52%

Mean -0.73 -0.72 -0.73 0.04 -0.20 -0.35 -0.84 -1.08 -1.30 -0.11 -0.61 -1.21 0.02 -0.27 -0.80 -1.21 -0.74 -0.71 -0.73 -0.80 -0.93 -0.35 -0.43 -0.66 -0.69 -0.91 -0.80 -0.38 -1.02 -0.36 -0.88 -0.51 -0.82 -0.53 -1.00
FGHI GHI GHI HI I KL L NOP OP P U STUX TU* U Z c ac e g i

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? -  Jeremy Corbyn, Former leader of the Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 163 15 96 8 21 101 33 31 125 129 20 49 50 91 23 30 73 36 109 94 39 35 99 30 98 37 118 163 - 32 121 39 95 29 115 95 27 24
7% 2% 17% 5% 8% 12% 4% 6% 10% 16% 2% 11% 6% 15% 3% 10% 9% 6% 11% 13% 5% 9% 10% 10% 9% 6% 10% 37% - 15% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 17% 4% 4%

BDE B G K HKMO HIKLMOPQ HKMO KO HIKLMOPQ HKO HKMO c RUZceg RSUVWYZace
fg

c RUc RUZce RUZc RUZce c RUZce RSTUVWXYZa
cdefg

RUVWXYZace
fg

Uc Uc RUZc kl

Fairly favourable (1) 272 28 142 22 31 127 73 48 186 196 29 88 72 136 41 51 97 71 158 149 51 62 133 49 141 61 174 272 - 38 198 70 155 52 177 120 79 38
12% 4% 26% 14% 12% 15% 9% 9% 16% 23% 4% 20% 9% 22% 6% 17% 12% 12% 16% 21% 6% 15% 13% 16% 14% 10% 15% 63% - 18% 13% 15% 15% 11% 14% 21% 11% 7%

BDE B B G K HKMOQ HIKMOPQ HIKMOQ KO HIKMOQ K HKMO KMO Uc UWYZce RSUVWYZace
fg

c RUZc Uc UZc UZc Uc UWZce RSTUVWXYZa
cdefg

RUZce Uc UZc UZce kl

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 417 55 143 23 49 169 98 71 230 190 49 86 76 124 73 57 116 87 186 169 65 60 172 21 184 78 231 - - 38 246 63 177 72 236 118 147 64
19% 7% 26% 14% 19% 19% 12% 13% 19% 23% 6% 20% 9% 20% 11% 19% 14% 14% 18% 24% 7% 15% 17% 7% 18% 12% 20% - - 18% 16% 13% 17% 15% 19% 21% 20% 12%

BDE B B G KM HKMOQ HIKMOQ HKMOQ K HKMOQ K HKMO KM UXbc UXZbcef RSUVWXYZab
cefg

bc UXbc UXZbc bc UXZbcef UXbc RUVWXYZbce
fg

UXZbc UXbc UXbc UXZbc l l

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 367 92 89 39 65 178 112 66 240 158 117 89 113 127 98 38 168 90 192 146 136 46 197 37 195 72 230 - 367 20 299 69 195 49 237 112 133 64
17% 13% 16% 25% 25% 21% 13% 12% 20% 19% 15% 21% 14% 20% 15% 12% 20% 15% 19% 21% 16% 11% 19% 12% 19% 12% 20% - 30% 9% 19% 15% 18% 10% 19% 20% 18% 12%

BC BC G HKMOP HKMOP HKMOP HKMOP HKMOP VZbd UVXZbd RUVXZbdf VZbd b RUVXZbdf b VXZbdf b RUVXZbdf RSTUVWXYZa
bdefg

b RUVXZbdf bd VXZbd h l l

Very unfavourable (-2) 876 525 62 64 82 268 508 325 382 143 577 120 485 131 420 128 385 309 342 133 564 203 410 164 402 368 373 - 876 74 671 225 410 256 405 105 320 340
39% 72% 11% 40% 32% 31% 60% 59% 32% 17% 72% 28% 60% 21% 63% 41% 46% 51% 34% 19% 65% 50% 40% 53% 39% 59% 32% - 70% 36% 43% 48% 39% 54% 33% 19% 43% 63%

CDE C C F IJLNPQ JN HIJLMNOPQ JN IJLNPQ J IJLNPQ IJLN IJLN STWYabdeg Tb b RSTVWXYZab
defg

STWYabdeg STab STWYabdeg STab RSTVWYabde
fg

Tb RSTUVWXYZa
bdefg

Tb STWYabg STWYabdg STab i j jk

Don’t know 123 13 19 3 12 26 25 7 34 18 5 2 7 14 7 5 5 13 26 11 8 3 13 6 13 11 33 - - 7 32 8 26 15 51 12 32 8
6% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% - - 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1%

B KLMOQ KLMQ KLMQ Vbc UWYbc bc bc c bc bc bc bc TUVWYbce UVWYbc UWYbc bc UWYbc l

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 436 43 237 29 52 228 106 79 311 325 49 136 123 227 64 81 170 107 267 243 90 97 232 79 239 98 292 436 - 69 319 108 250 81 291 216 106 62
20% 6% 43% 19% 20% 26% 12% 14% 26% 39% 6% 32% 15% 36% 10% 26% 20% 18% 26% 35% 10% 24% 23% 26% 23% 16% 25% 100% - 33% 20% 23% 24% 17% 24% 38% 14% 12%

BDE B B G KO HKMOQ HIKLMOPQ HIKMOQ KO HIKLMOPQ K HKMO HKMO Uc RUWYZceg RSUVWXYZac
efg

c RUZc RUZce RUZc RUZce Uc RUWYZce RSTUVWXYZa
cdefg

RUVWXYZace
fg

UZc RUZc RUZce h kl

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1243 617 151 103 148 446 620 391 622 301 694 209 598 258 518 165 553 399 534 279 700 249 607 201 597 440 603 - 1243 94 970 294 605 305 642 217 453 404
56% 85% 27% 65% 57% 51% 73% 71% 52% 36% 87% 48% 74% 41% 78% 54% 66% 66% 53% 40% 81% 61% 59% 65% 58% 70% 52% - 100% 45% 62% 62% 57% 64% 53% 39% 61% 75%

CDE C C F IJLNPQ JN HIJLMNOPQ JN IJLNPQ J HIJLMNPQ JN IJLNP STVWYabdg Tb b RSTVWXYZab
defg

STabd STabd STYabdg STabd RSTVWYabde
fg

Tb RSTUVWXYZa
bdefg

b STWYabdg STabd STabd i j jk

Net Difference -808 -574 86 -74 -95 -218 -514 -312 -312 25 -644 -72 -476 -31 -454 -85 -383 -292 -267 -36 -610 -152 -375 -122 -358 -342 -310 436 -1243 -24 -651 -185 -354 -224 -351 -1 -346 -342
-36% -79% 16% -47% -37% -25% -60% -57% -26% 3% -81% -17% -59% -5% -69% -28% -45% -48% -26% -5% -71% -37% -37% -40% -35% -55% -27% 100% -100% -12% -42% -39% -33% -47% -29% * -47% -64%

Mean -0.73 -1.52 0.23 -0.84 -0.63 -0.46 -1.20 -1.12 -0.49 0.01 -1.52 -0.33 -1.14 -0.12 -1.30 -0.60 -0.83 -0.95 -0.51 -0.11 -1.33 -0.79 -0.68 -0.85 -0.65 -1.09 -0.50 1.37 -1.70 -0.33 -0.78 -0.80 -0.65 -0.98 -0.55 -0.02 -0.91 -1.24
BDE B B G KO HKMOQ HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ KO HIKLMOPQ K HKMOQ HKMO UZc RUVWXYZcef

g
RSUVWXYZac

defg
c RUZc RUZce UZc RUZce Uc RUVWXYZcef

g
RSTUVWXYZa

cdefg
RUVWXYZcef

g
RUZc RUZc RUZce h kl l

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? -  Jeremy Corbyn, Former leader of the Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Labour Party :
The Conservative 

Party :
The Liberal Democrats 

: The Green Party : Reform UK :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Unweighted base 2219 899 744 528 1228 496 746 712 592 304 861

Weighted base 2219 834 797 548 1197 432 804 623 663 308 844

Very favourable (2) 163 129 20 31 125 49 50 91 23 30 73
7% 16% 2% 6% 10% 11% 6% 15% 3% 10% 9%

C D G I

Fairly favourable (1) 272 196 29 48 186 88 72 136 41 51 97
12% 23% 4% 9% 16% 20% 9% 22% 6% 17% 12%

C D G I

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 417 190 49 71 230 86 76 124 73 57 116
19% 23% 6% 13% 19% 20% 9% 20% 11% 19% 14%

C D G I

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 367 158 117 66 240 89 113 127 98 38 168
17% 19% 15% 12% 20% 21% 14% 20% 15% 12% 20%

C D G I J

Very unfavourable (-2) 876 143 577 325 382 120 485 131 420 128 385
39% 17% 72% 59% 32% 28% 60% 21% 63% 41% 46%

B E F H

Don’t know 123 18 5 7 34 2 7 14 7 5 5
6% 2% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

C

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 436 325 49 79 311 136 123 227 64 81 170
20% 39% 6% 14% 26% 32% 15% 36% 10% 26% 20%

C D G I

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1243 301 694 391 622 209 598 258 518 165 553
56% 36% 87% 71% 52% 48% 74% 41% 78% 54% 66%

B E F H J

Net Difference -808 25 -644 -312 -312 -72 -476 -31 -454 -85 -383
-36% 3% -81% -57% -26% -17% -59% -5% -69% -28% -45%

Mean -0.73 0.01 -1.52 -1.12 -0.49 -0.33 -1.14 -0.12 -1.30 -0.60 -0.83
C D G I K

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Liz Truss, former leader of the Conservative Party and former Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 54 44 11 11 15 16 8 2 3 25 24 5 11 27 12 3 35 19 13 17 8 10 3 4 49 6 36 17 1 32 22 30 24 44 10
2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% * 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% * 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1%

C HI HI HI L L P P P * e g i

Fairly favourable (1) 153 102 51 35 41 29 10 14 24 76 39 38 38 61 17 35 81 72 41 38 35 29 5 5 137 16 100 44 9 72 81 53 100 111 42
7% 9% 5% 15% 11% 8% 3% 4% 5% 12% 5% 4% 14% 10% 3% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 2% 7% 4% 7% 8% 3% 11% 5% 8% 6% 8% 5%

C FGHI GHI GH KL OP OP X X * c c e i

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 339 144 195 50 58 54 56 47 75 107 109 122 59 90 76 97 164 175 83 95 77 53 15 16 279 59 216 83 40 108 231 82 257 194 145
15% 13% 17% 21% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 17% 15% 14% 21% 15% 15% 14% 13% 18% 16% 16% 15% 18% 14% 8% 15% 17% 16% 14% 14% 16% 15% 12% 17% 15% 16%

B HI NOP Q X X X X * f

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 476 210 265 37 65 72 73 79 149 102 145 229 47 106 111 173 261 215 95 126 121 62 23 48 382 94 292 108 76 134 341 129 347 266 210
21% 19% 23% 16% 17% 20% 19% 23% 28% 17% 20% 26% 17% 17% 21% 25% 21% 22% 18% 22% 24% 21% 22% 25% 21% 26% 21% 19% 27% 20% 22% 19% 23% 20% 23%

B D DEFG JK MN * Y b f

Very unfavourable (-2) 1091 554 535 84 173 150 227 196 261 257 377 457 105 272 291 380 652 439 276 268 249 126 58 114 921 171 671 275 145 284 808 365 726 621 470
49% 51% 47% 36% 45% 42% 60% 57% 50% 42% 51% 53% 38% 44% 56% 54% 52% 45% 52% 46% 49% 42% 55% 59% 49% 48% 49% 48% 52% 42% 52% 54% 47% 47% 52%

D DEFI DEF D J J MN MN R V V* TUV d g

Don’t know 106 30 75 19 30 34 6 7 12 48 39 18 19 57 14 16 52 54 22 37 20 19 2 6 95 11 49 49 8 41 65 23 83 73 33
5% 3% 7% 8% 8% 10% 1% 2% 2% 8% 5% 2% 7% 9% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 8% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4%

B GHI GHI GHI L L OP OP * ac f

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 207 145 62 46 55 45 18 16 28 101 63 44 49 88 29 37 116 91 54 55 43 39 8 8 186 21 136 62 10 104 103 83 124 155 52
9% 13% 5% 19% 14% 13% 5% 5% 5% 16% 9% 5% 18% 14% 6% 5% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% 7% 4% 10% 6% 10% 11% 4% 16% 7% 12% 8% 12% 6%

C FGHI GHI GHI KL L OP OP X X * Z c c e g i

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1567 764 801 121 238 222 300 276 411 359 522 686 152 378 402 553 913 654 371 394 369 188 81 163 1303 264 963 383 221 418 1149 494 1073 887 680
71% 71% 71% 52% 63% 63% 79% 80% 78% 58% 71% 79% 54% 62% 77% 79% 73% 67% 70% 68% 72% 63% 77% 84% 70% 74% 71% 67% 79% 62% 74% 72% 70% 68% 75%

D D DEF DEF DEF J JK MN MN R V V* STUV ab d h

Net Difference -1360 -619 -739 -75 -183 -177 -282 -260 -383 -258 -459 -642 -103 -290 -374 -515 -797 -562 -317 -339 -326 -149 -74 -154 -1117 -243 -827 -321 -211 -314 -1046 -411 -949 -732 -628
-61% -57% -65% -32% -48% -50% -74% -75% -73% -42% -63% -74% -37% -47% -72% -73% -64% -58% -60% -58% -64% -50% -69% -80% -60% -68% -61% -56% -76% -47% -68% -60% -62% -56% -69%

Mean -1.13 -1.07 -1.19 -0.69 -0.97 -0.97 -1.34 -1.34 -1.25 -0.86 -1.17 -1.28 -0.76 -0.96 -1.29 -1.30 -1.19 -1.07 -1.14 -1.08 -1.16 -0.95 -1.24 -1.42 -1.12 -1.18 -1.11 -1.10 -1.31 -0.90 -1.24 -1.13 -1.14 -1.06 -1.24
C EFGHI GHI GHI KL NOP OP Q X X X UX * c c e i

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Liz Truss, former leader of the Conservative Party and former Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 54 17 13 4 12 16 23 34 9 31 8 27 13 30 8 30 9 34 9 27 12 31 13 31 8 40 6 29 14 54 - 36 10 37 5 12 13 27
2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 5% 1% 10% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1% 8% 1% 10% 1% 6% * 7% 1% 26% - 8% 1% 8% * 2% 2% 5%

IJKMOQ IKMOQ IJKMOQ I IKMOQ IJKMNOQ SUWYaceg ae SUWYaceg ae STUWYaceg ae RSTUWYZace
g

e STUWYaceg e STUWYaceg ae RSTUVWXYZa
bcefg

STUWYaceg ae i jk

Fairly favourable (1) 153 69 38 11 15 47 72 91 38 61 60 47 62 47 66 80 29 82 45 58 69 62 50 76 23 97 26 40 79 153 - 83 39 85 30 28 39 74
7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 17% 3% 7% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10% 26% 3% 14% 4% 8% 8% 15% 5% 25% 2% 15% 2% 9% 6% 74% - 18% 4% 18% 2% 5% 5% 14%

F IJKLMNOQ IQ IQ IJNQ IQ IQ IKMQ HIJKLMNOQ STUWYabceg Yae SWYaeg SWYaceg STUWYabceg Yaeg RSTUVWYZab
cefg

e STUWYabceg e SWYaeg SYaeg RSTUVWXYZa
bcefg

RSTUWYabce
g

Yae i jk

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 339 133 43 17 23 83 149 117 84 60 144 37 128 66 114 70 86 123 70 40 150 83 61 68 71 154 61 43 165 - - 86 73 109 105 33 123 108
15% 18% 8% 11% 9% 10% 18% 21% 7% 7% 18% 8% 16% 11% 17% 23% 10% 20% 7% 6% 17% 20% 6% 22% 7% 25% 5% 10% 13% - - 18% 7% 23% 9% 6% 17% 20%

CDE F IJLMNQ IJLNQ IJLNQ IJ IJLNQ IJLMNQ IJ STWYabcdeg ade de STWYabcdeg STWYabcdeg de STWYabcdeg ade RSTUWYabcd
efg

de STWYadeg STWYadeg STWYabcdeg ade i j j

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 476 228 82 28 42 167 230 159 208 128 223 64 184 84 165 52 170 177 165 114 221 102 178 65 164 169 225 61 319 - 476 123 207 109 235 76 164 156
21% 31% 15% 18% 16% 19% 27% 29% 17% 15% 28% 15% 23% 13% 25% 17% 20% 29% 16% 16% 26% 25% 17% 21% 16% 27% 19% 14% 26% - 30% 26% 20% 23% 19% 13% 22% 29%

CDE F IJLMNPQ N IJLMNPQ IJLNP IJLNPQ IJLN STWXYabdg d d STWYabdg STWYabdg d bd d STWXYabdg STYbd d STWYabdg STUVWXYabc
dg

STWYabdg STWYbd j jk

Very unfavourable (-2) 1091 264 361 98 155 541 345 129 837 536 355 254 406 385 295 74 544 174 710 458 403 123 715 56 755 148 828 257 651 - 1091 139 716 120 808 407 362 169
49% 36% 66% 62% 59% 62% 41% 24% 70% 64% 44% 59% 51% 62% 44% 24% 65% 29% 70% 65% 47% 30% 70% 18% 73% 24% 71% 59% 52% - 70% 29% 68% 25% 66% 72% 49% 31%

B B B G HJKLMNOPQ HKLMOP HP HKMOP HKOP HKMOP HP HKLMOP XZd RTUVXZbcdfg RUVXZbcdf RVXZdf XZd RTUVXZbcdf d RSTUVWXZbc
defg

Xd RTUVXZbcdef
g

RUVXZcdf RUVXZdf RTUVXZbcdf XZd RUVXZbcdf h kl l

Don’t know 106 16 14 * 15 15 31 17 21 17 7 3 10 11 14 4 6 17 13 7 7 8 7 11 10 18 13 5 15 - - 5 13 15 38 8 36 4
5% 2% 3% * 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1%

BD F KLMQ Q LQ Q KQ TUWYacdefg We e e de e STUWYabcde
fg

e STUWYabcde
fg

e e e e e jl

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 207 86 50 15 27 63 95 126 47 92 68 74 75 77 74 110 38 116 54 86 82 93 63 107 32 137 32 69 94 207 - 120 49 121 34 40 52 101
9% 12% 9% 10% 10% 7% 11% 23% 4% 11% 9% 17% 9% 12% 11% 36% 5% 19% 5% 12% 9% 23% 6% 35% 3% 22% 3% 16% 8% 100% - 25% 5% 26% 3% 7% 7% 19%

F IJKLMNOQ IQ IQ IJKMNOQ IQ IKQ IKQ HIJKLMNOQ STUWYaceg Yae SWYaceg SWYaceg STUWYabceg Yaeg RSTUVWYZab
cefg

e STUWYabceg e STUWYaceg SYaeg RSTUVWXYZa
bcefg

RSTUWYabce
g

Yae i jk

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1567 492 443 126 197 708 575 288 1045 665 578 319 590 469 460 125 714 350 875 571 625 225 893 121 919 317 1052 319 970 - 1567 262 923 229 1043 483 526 324
71% 68% 80% 79% 75% 81% 68% 53% 87% 80% 73% 74% 73% 75% 69% 41% 85% 58% 86% 81% 72% 55% 87% 40% 89% 51% 91% 73% 78% - 100% 55% 87% 48% 85% 86% 71% 60%

B B B G P HJKLMNOPQ HKLMNOP HP HP HOP HOP HP HJKLMNOP XZd RTUVXZbcdf RUVXZbdf RVXZdf Xd RTUVXZbcdf d RSTUVWXZbc
df

Xd RSTUVWXYZb
cdfg

RVXZdf RUVXZdf RSTUVWXYZa
bcdfg

Xd RTUVXZbcdf h kl l

Net Difference -1360 -406 -392 -110 -170 -645 -480 -162 -999 -573 -510 -244 -515 -392 -385 -16 -676 -234 -821 -486 -543 -133 -830 -15 -888 -180 -1021 -250 -876 207 -1567 -142 -874 -108 -1009 -443 -474 -223
-61% -56% -71% -70% -65% -74% -56% -30% -83% -69% -64% -57% -64% -63% -58% -5% -80% -39% -81% -69% -63% -32% -81% -5% -86% -29% -88% -57% -70% 100% -100% -30% -83% -23% -83% -79% -64% -41%

Mean -1.13 -0.92 -1.38 -1.29 -1.27 -1.37 -0.98 -0.48 -1.55 -1.32 -1.08 -1.10 -1.14 -1.22 -1.04 -0.20 -1.44 -0.64 -1.52 -1.32 -1.09 -0.56 -1.51 -0.13 -1.60 -0.47 -1.61 -1.11 -1.23 1.26 -1.70 -0.52 -1.51 -0.42 -1.53 -1.51 -1.17 -0.68
CDE F IJKLMNOQ IQ IJNQ IJQ IJQ IJQ IJMNQ HIJKLMNOQ I STUWYabceg Yae SWYaeg STWYaceg STUWYabceg Yae RSTUVWYZab

cefg
e RSTUWYabce

g
e STWYaeg SWYaeg RSTUVWXYZa

bcefg
STUWYabceg Yae i j jk

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Liz Truss, former leader of the Conservative Party and former Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Labour Party :
The Conservative 

Party :
The Liberal Democrats 

: The Green Party : Reform UK :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Unweighted base 2219 899 744 528 1228 496 746 712 592 304 861

Weighted base 2219 834 797 548 1197 432 804 623 663 308 844

Very favourable (2) 54 31 8 34 9 27 13 30 8 30 9
2% 4% 1% 6% 1% 6% 2% 5% 1% 10% 1%

C E G I K

Fairly favourable (1) 153 61 60 91 38 47 62 47 66 80 29
7% 7% 8% 17% 3% 11% 8% 8% 10% 26% 3%

E K

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 339 60 144 117 84 37 128 66 114 70 86
15% 7% 18% 21% 7% 8% 16% 11% 17% 23% 10%

B E F H K

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 476 128 223 159 208 64 184 84 165 52 170
21% 15% 28% 29% 17% 15% 23% 13% 25% 17% 20%

B E F H

Very unfavourable (-2) 1091 536 355 129 837 254 406 385 295 74 544
49% 64% 44% 24% 70% 59% 51% 62% 44% 24% 65%

C D G I J

Don’t know 106 17 7 17 21 3 10 11 14 4 6
5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 207 92 68 126 47 74 75 77 74 110 38
9% 11% 9% 23% 4% 17% 9% 12% 11% 36% 5%

E G K

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1567 665 578 288 1045 319 590 469 460 125 714
71% 80% 73% 53% 87% 74% 73% 75% 69% 41% 85%

C D I J

Net Difference -1360 -573 -510 -162 -999 -244 -515 -392 -385 -16 -676
-61% -69% -64% -30% -83% -57% -64% -63% -58% -5% -80%

Mean -1.13 -1.32 -1.08 -0.48 -1.55 -1.10 -1.14 -1.22 -1.04 -0.20 -1.44
B E H K

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Theresa May, former leader of the Conservative Party and former Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 95 59 36 14 17 26 13 9 16 31 39 25 16 38 16 22 58 37 22 29 26 16 1 2 84 11 66 21 8 44 51 38 57 72 23
4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 1% 1% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3%

C GHI L OP X X X * e g i

Fairly favourable (1) 378 180 198 45 50 49 71 51 112 95 120 163 49 81 99 130 217 161 85 112 91 52 9 29 307 71 264 75 38 115 262 121 256 222 156
17% 17% 17% 19% 13% 14% 19% 15% 21% 15% 16% 19% 17% 13% 19% 18% 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 17% 9% 15% 16% 20% 19% 13% 14% 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17%

EFH N N W W * b

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 576 267 309 47 89 89 92 94 165 136 181 259 60 146 128 206 337 239 132 155 128 71 33 56 481 95 351 132 94 165 411 169 407 331 245
26% 25% 27% 20% 23% 25% 24% 27% 31% 22% 25% 30% 22% 24% 25% 29% 27% 25% 25% 27% 25% 24% 31% 29% 26% 27% 26% 23% 34% 25% 27% 25% 26% 25% 27%

DE J M * ab

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 504 261 242 54 73 74 87 85 131 128 161 215 68 118 120 170 295 209 125 120 116 73 23 47 426 78 306 129 70 140 364 157 347 289 215
23% 24% 21% 23% 19% 21% 23% 24% 25% 21% 22% 25% 24% 19% 23% 24% 24% 21% 24% 21% 23% 24% 22% 24% 23% 22% 22% 22% 25% 21% 24% 23% 23% 22% 24%

*

Very unfavourable (-2) 554 282 271 55 118 86 107 97 91 172 193 188 64 171 142 158 280 274 138 137 123 66 36 54 465 89 322 169 63 161 393 170 384 325 229
25% 26% 24% 23% 31% 24% 28% 28% 17% 28% 26% 22% 23% 28% 27% 23% 23% 28% 26% 24% 24% 22% 34% 28% 25% 25% 24% 29% 22% 24% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%

I I I I L Q TV* a

Don’t know 112 35 76 21 33 30 9 11 9 54 39 20 22 58 15 17 58 55 27 28 25 22 4 6 100 12 54 51 7 45 67 27 85 70 42
5% 3% 7% 9% 9% 8% 2% 3% 2% 9% 5% 2% 8% 9% 3% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 9% 2% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%

B GHI GHI GHI KL L OP OP * ac e

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 472 238 234 58 67 75 84 60 128 126 159 188 65 119 115 152 275 198 107 141 117 67 10 30 391 82 330 96 46 159 313 159 313 293 179
21% 22% 21% 25% 18% 21% 22% 17% 24% 20% 22% 22% 23% 19% 22% 22% 22% 20% 20% 24% 23% 23% 9% 16% 21% 23% 24% 17% 17% 24% 20% 23% 20% 22% 20%

EH H W WX W W * bc

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1058 543 514 109 191 160 194 181 222 300 354 404 132 290 263 328 575 483 263 257 239 139 59 101 891 168 629 298 132 301 757 327 731 615 444
48% 50% 45% 46% 50% 45% 51% 52% 42% 49% 48% 46% 47% 47% 50% 47% 46% 50% 50% 44% 47% 46% 56% 52% 48% 47% 46% 52% 47% 45% 49% 48% 48% 47% 49%

I I *

Net Difference -586 -304 -279 -51 -124 -85 -110 -122 -94 -175 -195 -216 -68 -171 -148 -177 -301 -285 -156 -116 -122 -72 -49 -70 -500 -86 -299 -201 -86 -142 -444 -168 -418 -322 -264
-26% -28% -25% -22% -33% -24% -29% -35% -18% -28% -27% -25% -24% -28% -28% -25% -24% -29% -30% -20% -24% -24% -46% -36% -27% -24% -22% -35% -31% -21% -29% -25% -27% -25% -29%

Mean -0.50 -0.50 -0.49 -0.43 -0.65 -0.45 -0.55 -0.63 -0.33 -0.56 -0.50 -0.45 -0.45 -0.55 -0.54 -0.46 -0.44 -0.57 -0.54 -0.41 -0.45 -0.44 -0.82 -0.65 -0.50 -0.48 -0.42 -0.66 -0.52 -0.41 -0.53 -0.46 -0.51 -0.46 -0.54
EGH R WX W W * b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Theresa May, former leader of the Conservative Party and former Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 95 37 15 10 16 38 35 55 17 36 35 39 19 44 28 37 26 70 6 44 34 57 9 35 24 56 26 30 46 43 40 95 - 45 35 17 21 53
4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 10% 1% 4% 4% 9% 2% 7% 4% 12% 3% 11% 1% 6% 4% 14% 1% 11% 2% 9% 2% 7% 4% 21% 3% 20% - 9% 3% 3% 3% 10%

C IJKMOQ IM IM IJKMOQ IJKMQ IM IJKMNOQ I STUWYabceg g SWYaceg SWYaeg STUWYZabce
g

g STUWYabceg SWg SUWYaceg SWg SUWYaceg SWYaeg RSTUVWXYZa
bceg

SWg RSTUVWXYZa
bceg

i jk

Fairly favourable (1) 378 192 57 41 27 148 166 183 128 122 167 106 127 105 116 70 137 210 76 128 157 149 87 87 127 193 133 78 248 77 222 378 - 108 179 56 140 137
17% 26% 10% 26% 10% 17% 20% 33% 11% 15% 21% 25% 16% 17% 18% 23% 16% 35% 7% 18% 18% 37% 9% 28% 12% 31% 11% 18% 20% 37% 14% 80% - 23% 15% 10% 19% 26%

CE CE IJKLMNOPQ I IJMOQ IJMNOQ I I I IJMNQ I STUWXYabce
g

g SWYaeg SWYaeg STUWXYZabc
eg

g STUWYabceg SWg STUWYabceg SWg SWYaeg SWYaeg STUWXYabce
g

SWYag RSTUVWXYZa
bcdeg

i j jk

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 576 201 115 50 60 229 211 138 255 200 186 114 166 128 163 58 201 159 183 166 195 106 201 73 220 159 245 73 325 35 355 - - 128 295 127 224 127
26% 28% 21% 31% 23% 26% 25% 25% 21% 24% 23% 26% 21% 20% 25% 19% 24% 26% 18% 24% 23% 26% 20% 24% 21% 25% 21% 17% 26% 17% 23% - - 27% 24% 23% 30% 24%

C C MP IN IMNP M SWYabdfg fg SWbdfg Sbfg SWbdfg fg bdfg Sbfg SWbdfg Sbfg fg SUWYabdefg fg SWbfg jl

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 504 150 163 39 59 228 189 102 337 220 167 106 175 179 145 65 227 97 298 180 192 56 296 56 292 105 325 99 296 28 424 - 504 92 316 181 151 104
23% 21% 30% 25% 23% 26% 22% 19% 28% 26% 21% 25% 22% 29% 22% 21% 27% 16% 29% 26% 22% 14% 29% 18% 28% 17% 28% 23% 24% 14% 27% - 48% 19% 26% 32% 20% 19%

B HKMOP HKM H HKMOP HKMO f RTUVXZbcdef RVXZdf RVZdf f RUVXZbcdf f RUVXZbcdf f RUVXZbcdf RVZdf RVZdf f RUVXZbcdf RSTUVWXYZa
bcdef

h kl

Very unfavourable (-2) 554 132 181 17 89 204 217 58 438 235 228 63 300 159 196 72 244 53 435 178 271 33 424 53 357 94 408 152 309 21 499 - 554 88 354 175 168 108
25% 18% 33% 10% 34% 24% 25% 11% 37% 28% 29% 15% 37% 25% 30% 23% 29% 9% 43% 25% 31% 8% 41% 17% 35% 15% 35% 35% 25% 10% 32% - 52% 19% 29% 31% 23% 20%

D BD BD HJKLNOPQ HL HL HJKLNOPQ HL HL HL HL f RTUVXYZabc
def

RVXZdf RTVXZcdf f RTUVXYZabc
def

RVdf RTVXZcdef RVdf RTVXZcdef RTVXZcdf RVXZdf f RTVXZcdf RSTUVWXYZa
bcdef

h kl

Don’t know 112 15 19 2 9 20 32 11 21 20 15 5 17 10 13 7 9 18 15 8 15 7 6 4 13 20 20 4 20 3 28 - - 14 41 7 34 9
5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - - 3% 3% 1% 5% 2%

LQ Q TWYbcfg Wfg fg Wfg fg g fg Wfg STUWYbcefg Wfg fg Wfg fg Wfg jl

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 472 230 72 50 43 186 201 238 145 158 202 145 146 149 145 107 163 280 82 172 191 206 96 122 151 249 159 108 294 120 262 472 - 152 214 73 161 190
21% 32% 13% 32% 17% 21% 24% 43% 12% 19% 25% 33% 18% 24% 22% 35% 19% 46% 8% 24% 22% 50% 9% 40% 15% 40% 14% 25% 24% 58% 17% 100% - 32% 18% 13% 22% 35%

CE CE IJKLMNOPQ I IJMQ IJKMNOQ I IJMQ IM IJKMNOQ I STUWXYZabc
eg

g SWYaeg SWYaeg STUWXYZabc
eg

Sg STUWYabceg SWg STUWYabceg SWg SWYaeg SWYaeg RSTUWXYZab
ceg

SWYag RSTUVWXYZa
bcdeg

i j jk

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1058 282 344 56 148 433 405 160 776 455 395 169 475 338 341 137 471 149 732 358 463 89 720 109 649 199 734 250 605 49 923 - 1058 180 670 357 318 212
48% 39% 63% 35% 57% 50% 48% 29% 65% 55% 50% 39% 59% 54% 52% 44% 56% 25% 72% 51% 54% 22% 70% 35% 63% 32% 63% 57% 49% 24% 59% - 100% 38% 55% 63% 43% 39%

BD BD HJKLMNOPQ HLP HL H HKLOP HLP HLP H HKLP f RTUVXYZabc
def

RVXZdf RVXZcdf f RTUVXYZabc
def

RVdf RTUVXZbcdef RVdf RTUVXZbcdef RTVXZcdf RVXZdf f RTUVXZcdf RSTUVWXYZa
bcdef

h kl

Net Difference -586 -52 -272 -6 -105 -247 -204 78 -631 -297 -193 -24 -329 -189 -196 -30 -308 131 -651 -186 -272 117 -623 13 -498 50 -574 -142 -311 70 -661 472 -1058 -27 -457 -284 -157 -22
-26% -7% -49% -4% -40% -28% -24% 14% -53% -36% -24% -6% -41% -30% -30% -10% -37% 22% -64% -26% -32% 29% -61% 4% -48% 8% -50% -33% -25% 34% -42% 100% -100% -6% -37% -50% -21% -4%

Mean -0.50 -0.21 -0.82 -0.08 -0.70 -0.49 -0.47 0.14 -0.90 -0.61 -0.49 -0.11 -0.77 -0.50 -0.56 -0.21 -0.63 0.25 -1.08 -0.46 -0.60 0.35 -1.02 -0.02 -0.82 0.02 -0.84 -0.61 -0.47 0.45 -0.73 1.20 -1.52 -0.15 -0.66 -0.79 -0.43 -0.15
CE CE IJKLMNOPQ IM IMQ IJKMNOQ I IJMQ IM IJKMNOQ IM STUWXYZabc

eg
g SWYabeg SWYaeg STUWXYZabc

eg
Sg STUWYabceg SWg STUWYabceg SWg SWYaeg SUWYaeg RSTUWXYZab

ceg
SWYag RSTUVWXYZa

bcdeg
i j jk

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Theresa May, former leader of the Conservative Party and former Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Labour Party :
The Conservative 

Party :
The Liberal Democrats 

: The Green Party : Reform UK :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Unweighted base 2219 899 744 528 1228 496 746 712 592 304 861

Weighted base 2219 834 797 548 1197 432 804 623 663 308 844

Very favourable (2) 95 36 35 55 17 39 19 44 28 37 26
4% 4% 4% 10% 1% 9% 2% 7% 4% 12% 3%

E G K

Fairly favourable (1) 378 122 167 183 128 106 127 105 116 70 137
17% 15% 21% 33% 11% 25% 16% 17% 18% 23% 16%

B E G K

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 576 200 186 138 255 114 166 128 163 58 201
26% 24% 23% 25% 21% 26% 21% 20% 25% 19% 24%

G

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 504 220 167 102 337 106 175 179 145 65 227
23% 26% 21% 19% 28% 25% 22% 29% 22% 21% 27%

C D I

Very unfavourable (-2) 554 235 228 58 438 63 300 159 196 72 244
25% 28% 29% 11% 37% 15% 37% 25% 30% 23% 29%

D F

Don’t know 112 20 15 11 21 5 17 10 13 7 9
5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 472 158 202 238 145 145 146 149 145 107 163
21% 19% 25% 43% 12% 33% 18% 24% 22% 35% 19%

B E G K

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1058 455 395 160 776 169 475 338 341 137 471
48% 55% 50% 29% 65% 39% 59% 54% 52% 44% 56%

D F J

Net Difference -586 -297 -193 78 -631 -24 -329 -189 -196 -30 -308
-26% -36% -24% 14% -53% -6% -41% -30% -30% -10% -37%

Mean -0.50 -0.61 -0.49 0.14 -0.90 -0.11 -0.77 -0.50 -0.56 -0.21 -0.63
E G K

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 300 159 142 45 67 41 48 43 55 112 89 99 51 97 61 84 175 125 96 72 62 41 21 9 260 40 186 80 34 118 182 106 194 195 106
14% 15% 13% 19% 18% 12% 13% 13% 11% 18% 12% 11% 18% 16% 12% 12% 14% 13% 18% 12% 12% 14% 20% 5% 14% 11% 14% 14% 12% 18% 12% 16% 13% 15% 12%

FGHI FI KL OP TUX X X X X* e

Fairly favourable (1) 534 262 270 66 120 90 80 72 105 186 170 177 84 176 115 143 296 238 134 130 92 97 28 51 473 61 317 151 66 168 365 213 321 324 210
24% 24% 24% 28% 32% 25% 21% 21% 20% 30% 23% 20% 30% 29% 22% 20% 24% 24% 25% 22% 18% 33% 27% 26% 25% 17% 23% 26% 24% 25% 24% 31% 21% 25% 23%

I GHI KL OP OP U TU * U Z g

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 472 219 252 56 83 90 82 67 94 139 172 161 63 141 120 129 271 201 112 100 116 70 26 47 375 96 284 132 56 143 328 138 334 297 175
21% 20% 22% 24% 22% 25% 22% 19% 18% 23% 23% 18% 22% 23% 23% 18% 22% 21% 21% 17% 23% 23% 25% 24% 20% 27% 21% 23% 20% 21% 21% 20% 22% 23% 19%

I L * Y

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 347 162 185 25 43 52 73 56 98 68 125 154 33 73 97 121 204 143 66 104 92 31 10 44 281 66 217 77 53 94 253 104 243 202 145
16% 15% 16% 11% 11% 15% 19% 16% 19% 11% 17% 18% 12% 12% 19% 17% 16% 15% 12% 18% 18% 10% 10% 23% 15% 18% 16% 13% 19% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16%

DE DE J J MN N SV SV * SVW

Very unfavourable (-2) 450 245 205 21 40 43 80 102 166 61 122 268 26 68 103 217 243 208 96 132 132 41 17 33 373 77 305 81 65 93 357 98 352 216 235
20% 23% 18% 9% 10% 12% 21% 29% 32% 10% 17% 31% 9% 11% 20% 31% 19% 21% 18% 23% 26% 14% 16% 17% 20% 22% 22% 14% 23% 14% 23% 14% 23% 16% 26%

C DEF DEFG DEFG J JK MN MNO V SVX * b b d f h

Don’t know 116 37 79 22 27 38 17 6 6 49 55 12 23 57 26 10 57 59 26 43 16 20 3 9 101 16 56 55 5 54 62 23 93 77 40
5% 3% 7% 9% 7% 11% 4% 2% 1% 8% 8% 1% 8% 9% 5% 1% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 10% 2% 8% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4%

B GHI HI GHI HI L L P OP P U U * ac e f

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 834 421 412 111 188 131 128 115 160 299 259 276 135 273 175 227 471 363 230 202 154 138 50 60 733 101 503 231 100 286 548 319 515 519 315
38% 39% 36% 47% 49% 37% 34% 33% 31% 49% 35% 32% 48% 45% 34% 32% 38% 37% 43% 35% 30% 46% 47% 31% 39% 28% 37% 40% 36% 43% 35% 47% 33% 40% 35%

FGHI FGHI KL OP OP TUX TUX TUX* Z e g i

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 797 407 389 45 83 95 152 158 264 128 247 422 59 141 200 338 446 351 162 236 223 71 27 77 654 143 521 158 118 187 610 202 595 417 380
36% 38% 34% 19% 22% 27% 40% 46% 50% 21% 34% 48% 21% 23% 38% 48% 36% 36% 31% 41% 44% 24% 25% 40% 35% 40% 38% 27% 42% 28% 39% 30% 39% 32% 42%

DEF DEF DEFG J JK MN MNO SVW SVW * SVW b b d f h

Net Difference 37 14 22 66 104 37 -24 -43 -103 170 12 -146 76 131 -24 -111 24 12 67 -34 -69 67 23 -17 79 -42 -19 73 -18 99 -63 117 -80 101 -65
2% 1% 2% 28% 27% 10% -6% -12% -20% 28% 2% -17% 27% 21% -5% -16% 2% 1% 13% -6% -14% 22% 21% -9% 4% -12% -1% 13% -6% 15% -4% 17% -5% 8% -7%

Mean -0.05 -0.07 -0.04 0.43 0.37 0.11 -0.15 -0.30 -0.41 0.39 -0.03 -0.37 0.40 0.29 -0.13 -0.35 -0.04 -0.08 0.13 -0.17 -0.28 0.24 0.27 -0.22 -0.02 -0.23 -0.11 0.14 -0.18 0.20 -0.16 0.19 -0.17 0.07 -0.22
FGHI FGHI GHI I KL L OP OP P TUX TUX TUX* Z ac e g i

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 300 27 197 18 20 159 82 39 235 300 - 101 73 138 56 58 137 56 195 244 25 59 180 43 180 54 217 138 97 41 238 57 170 51 202 156 76 26
14% 4% 36% 12% 8% 18% 10% 7% 20% 36% - 23% 9% 22% 8% 19% 16% 9% 19% 35% 3% 15% 18% 14% 17% 9% 19% 32% 8% 20% 15% 12% 16% 11% 17% 28% 10% 5%

BDE B B G K HKMOQ HIKLMNOPQ HKMOQ K HKMOQ K HKMO HKMO U RUZcefg RSUVWXYZac
defg

RUZc RUZcef RUZc RUZcef U RUZcefg RSUVWXYZac
defg

U RUXZcf RUZc UZc RUZc h kl l

Fairly favourable (1) 534 77 240 61 64 302 117 82 400 534 - 193 115 253 73 66 217 121 298 346 63 83 293 54 326 100 380 188 203 52 427 101 285 73 388 241 162 73
24% 11% 44% 38% 24% 35% 14% 15% 33% 64% - 45% 14% 41% 11% 22% 26% 20% 29% 49% 7% 20% 29% 18% 32% 16% 33% 43% 16% 25% 27% 21% 27% 15% 32% 43% 22% 14%

BE BE B G KO HKMOPQ HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ KO HIKMOPQ K HKMO HKMO UZc RUVXZcfg RSUVWXYZab
cdefg

UZ RUVXZcf U RUVWXZcefg U RSUVWXZcde
fg

RSUVWXYZac
defg

U UXZc RUVXZcf UZc RUVXZcf h kl l

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 472 120 67 42 57 173 146 79 198 - - 73 112 107 105 42 154 110 175 75 102 73 169 38 193 103 225 54 232 40 291 104 184 80 265 68 211 88
21% 16% 12% 26% 22% 20% 17% 14% 17% - - 17% 14% 17% 16% 14% 18% 18% 17% 11% 12% 18% 17% 12% 19% 17% 19% 12% 19% 19% 19% 22% 17% 17% 22% 12% 29% 16%

BC C JK JK JK JK JK JK JK JKM TUXb TUb TUXb TUb TUWXb TU STUWXbg TUXb TUXb TUWXb TUWXZb TUb jl

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 347 189 30 16 53 123 172 142 151 - 347 36 156 70 137 44 148 130 136 22 244 75 154 51 145 139 149 34 276 18 272 105 151 75 165 56 129 118
16% 26% 5% 10% 20% 14% 20% 26% 13% - 43% 8% 19% 11% 21% 14% 18% 21% 13% 3% 28% 18% 15% 17% 14% 22% 13% 8% 22% 9% 17% 22% 14% 16% 13% 10% 17% 22%

CD C CD F IJLMNOPQ JL HIJLMNOPQ J IJLN JL IJLNP JL IJLN STWYabdeg Tb RSTVWXYZab
cdefg

STabd Tabd Tbd Tbd STWXYabdeg Tb T STWXYabdeg T STWYabdg STWXYabdeg Tbd j j

Very unfavourable (-2) 450 307 9 17 51 91 308 195 192 - 450 25 335 50 278 92 184 179 191 13 416 114 220 117 171 222 150 16 417 50 307 96 243 189 154 35 132 230
20% 42% 2% 10% 20% 10% 36% 36% 16% - 57% 6% 42% 8% 42% 30% 22% 29% 19% 2% 48% 28% 21% 38% 17% 35% 13% 4% 34% 24% 20% 20% 23% 40% 13% 6% 18% 43%

CDE C CD F IJLNQ JLN HIJLMNOPQ J HIJLNPQ J HIJLNPQ IJLNQ IJLN STWYabefg TYab RSTVWXYZab
cdefg

STWYabef STYab RSTVWYabde
fg

Tab RSTVWYabde
fg

Tb T STVWYabdefg TYab TYab Tab STYabe i j jk

Don’t know 116 8 7 5 16 20 25 10 21 - - 4 11 7 14 5 5 11 17 4 12 4 8 4 17 9 36 7 17 7 33 9 25 7 47 8 28 5
5% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1%

BC JKQ JKQ JK JKQ JK JKQ JK JK T TW TW STUVWYce T TVW TWc T TWc h jl

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 834 104 437 79 84 461 199 122 635 834 - 295 189 391 129 124 354 177 493 590 88 142 473 97 506 154 598 325 301 92 665 158 455 124 589 397 238 98
38% 14% 79% 50% 32% 53% 23% 22% 53% 100% - 68% 23% 63% 20% 40% 42% 29% 49% 84% 10% 35% 46% 32% 49% 25% 52% 75% 24% 44% 42% 33% 43% 26% 48% 70% 32% 18%

BDE BE B G K HKMOPQ HIKLMNOPQ HIKMNOPQ KO HIKMOPQ K HKMO HKMO UZc RUVWXZcefg RSUVWXYZab
cdefg

RUZc RUVXZcefg UZc RUVWXZcefg U RSUVWXYZce
fg

RSUVWXYZac
defg

U RUVXZcf RUVXZcf UZc RUVXZcf h kl l

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 797 495 39 33 104 214 481 337 343 - 797 61 492 120 415 137 332 309 327 35 660 189 373 168 316 360 299 49 694 68 578 202 395 263 319 91 261 347
36% 68% 7% 21% 40% 25% 57% 61% 29% - 100% 14% 61% 19% 63% 44% 39% 51% 32% 5% 76% 46% 36% 55% 31% 57% 26% 11% 56% 33% 37% 43% 37% 55% 26% 16% 35% 65%

CDE C CD F IJLNPQ JLN HIJLMNOPQ J IJLNPQ JL IJLNPQ IJLN IJLN STWYabdefg Tab RSTVWXYZab
cdefg

STWYabdeg STYab STVWYabdefg Tab RSTVWYabde
fg

Tb T RSTVWYabde
fg

Tb STYab STWYabde STYab i j jk

Net Difference 37 -391 398 46 -21 247 -282 -215 292 834 -797 233 -303 271 -285 -13 22 -132 166 555 -572 -47 100 -71 190 -206 298 276 -393 24 87 -44 61 -139 271 306 -23 -249
2% -54% 72% 29% -8% 28% -33% -39% 24% 100% -100% 54% -38% 43% -43% -4% 3% -22% 16% 79% -66% -12% 10% -23% 18% -33% 26% 63% -32% 12% 6% -9% 6% -29% 22% 54% -3% -46%

Mean -0.05 -0.93 1.08 0.31 -0.21 0.37 -0.62 -0.69 0.28 1.36 -1.57 0.72 -0.71 0.58 -0.78 -0.16 -0.03 -0.43 0.17 1.13 -1.13 -0.25 0.06 -0.48 0.20 -0.61 0.33 0.93 -0.58 0.07 0.01 -0.18 -0.01 -0.59 0.27 0.77 -0.11 -0.85
BDE BE B G K HKMOPQ HIKLMNOPQ HIKMNOPQ K HIKMOPQ K HKMO HKMO UZc RUVWXZcefg RSUVWXYZab

cdefg
RUXZc RUVXZcf U RUVWXZcefg U RSUVWXYZcd

efg
RSUVWXYZac

defg
U RUVXZcf RUVXZcf RUXZc RUVXZc h kl l

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties?- The Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

'Keir Starmer, Leader 
of the Labour party' :

'Rishi Sunak, Leader of 
the Conservative party 
and Prime Minister' :

'Suella Braverman, 
Home Secretary' :

'Jeremy Hunt, 
Chancellor of the 

Exchequer' :

'Boris Johnson, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

'Jeremy Corbyn, 
Former leader of the 

Labour Party' :

'Liz Truss, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

'Theresa May, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q)

Unweighted base 2219 766 800 619 1036 298 1081 407 1059 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071

Weighted base 2219 703 863 606 1013 307 1032 409 1024 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058

Very favourable (2) 300 244 25 56 195 43 180 59 180 54 217 138 97 41 238 57 170
14% 35% 3% 9% 19% 14% 17% 15% 18% 9% 19% 32% 8% 20% 15% 12% 16%

C D J M

Fairly favourable (1) 534 346 63 121 298 54 326 83 293 100 380 188 203 52 427 101 285
24% 49% 7% 20% 29% 18% 32% 20% 29% 16% 33% 43% 16% 25% 27% 21% 27%

C D F H J M P

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 472 75 102 110 175 38 193 73 169 103 225 54 232 40 291 104 184
21% 11% 12% 18% 17% 12% 19% 18% 17% 17% 19% 12% 19% 19% 19% 22% 17%

F L

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 347 22 244 130 136 51 145 75 154 139 149 34 276 18 272 105 151
16% 3% 28% 21% 13% 17% 14% 18% 15% 22% 13% 8% 22% 9% 17% 22% 14%

B E K L N Q

Very unfavourable (-2) 450 13 416 179 191 117 171 114 220 222 150 16 417 50 307 96 243
20% 2% 48% 29% 19% 38% 17% 28% 21% 35% 13% 4% 34% 24% 20% 20% 23%

B E G I K L

Don’t know 116 4 12 11 17 4 17 4 8 9 36 7 17 7 33 9 25
5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 834 590 88 177 493 97 506 142 473 154 598 325 301 92 665 158 455
38% 84% 10% 29% 49% 32% 49% 35% 46% 25% 52% 75% 24% 44% 42% 33% 43%

C D F H J M P

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 797 35 660 309 327 168 316 189 373 360 299 49 694 68 578 202 395
36% 5% 76% 51% 32% 55% 31% 46% 36% 57% 26% 11% 56% 33% 37% 43% 37%

B E G I K L

Net Difference 37 555 -572 -132 166 -71 190 -47 100 -206 298 276 -393 24 87 -44 61
2% 79% -66% -22% 16% -23% 18% -12% 10% -33% 26% 63% -32% 12% 6% -9% 6%

Mean -0.05 1.13 -1.13 -0.43 0.17 -0.48 0.20 -0.25 0.06 -0.61 0.33 0.93 -0.58 0.07 0.01 -0.18 -0.01
C D F H J M

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O,P/Q   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O,P/Q   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Conservative Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 180 110 69 26 36 34 18 15 51 62 52 66 28 61 27 53 99 81 45 43 44 31 6 11 155 25 122 38 19 79 100 54 125 119 61
8% 10% 6% 11% 10% 10% 5% 4% 10% 10% 7% 8% 10% 10% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 12% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7%

C GH GH GH GH O O * e

Fairly favourable (1) 369 191 177 24 51 46 53 57 138 75 98 195 29 83 70 148 220 149 82 126 93 39 9 20 303 66 245 68 56 88 280 110 258 193 176
17% 18% 16% 10% 13% 13% 14% 16% 26% 12% 13% 22% 10% 13% 13% 21% 18% 15% 15% 22% 18% 13% 9% 10% 16% 18% 18% 12% 20% 13% 18% 16% 17% 15% 19%

D DEFGH JK MNO SVWX WX * b b d h

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 369 175 192 44 59 63 68 60 74 103 132 134 47 100 99 109 204 164 89 101 87 44 17 30 302 66 223 102 43 126 243 103 265 224 145
17% 16% 17% 19% 16% 18% 18% 17% 14% 17% 18% 15% 17% 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 19% 16% 18% 16% 19% 16% 15% 17% 17% 16%

*

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 396 185 210 48 66 49 65 77 90 114 114 167 62 91 95 139 217 178 85 93 101 66 13 38 319 76 233 113 50 104 292 127 268 223 173
18% 17% 19% 20% 17% 14% 17% 22% 17% 19% 16% 19% 22% 15% 18% 20% 17% 18% 16% 16% 20% 22% 13% 19% 17% 21% 17% 20% 18% 15% 19% 19% 17% 17% 19%

F F N *

Very unfavourable (-2) 801 393 407 73 142 129 165 133 159 215 293 293 91 226 213 245 457 344 203 188 163 101 56 90 692 109 483 214 105 227 574 265 536 486 315
36% 36% 36% 31% 37% 36% 43% 39% 30% 35% 40% 34% 33% 37% 41% 35% 37% 35% 38% 32% 32% 34% 53% 46% 37% 31% 35% 37% 38% 34% 37% 39% 35% 37% 35%

DI I L M STUV* TUV Z

Don’t know 106 29 77 20 25 34 10 4 11 46 44 16 22 52 17 10 47 58 26 30 22 18 4 6 92 14 59 42 5 47 59 22 84 65 41
5% 3% 7% 9% 7% 10% 3% 1% 2% 7% 6% 2% 8% 9% 3% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4%

B GHI GHI GHI L L OP OP Q * ac e f

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 548 301 246 50 87 79 71 71 189 137 150 261 57 144 97 201 318 230 126 169 137 70 15 31 458 90 367 106 75 168 380 165 384 311 237
25% 28% 22% 21% 23% 22% 19% 21% 36% 22% 20% 30% 20% 23% 19% 29% 26% 24% 24% 29% 27% 24% 14% 16% 25% 25% 27% 18% 27% 25% 25% 24% 25% 24% 26%

C DEFGH JK MO X WX WX * b b

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1197 579 617 121 208 178 229 210 250 329 407 460 153 317 308 383 675 522 288 281 264 167 69 127 1011 185 716 326 155 331 866 392 804 709 488
54% 53% 54% 51% 55% 50% 61% 61% 48% 53% 56% 53% 55% 52% 59% 55% 54% 54% 54% 48% 52% 56% 65% 66% 54% 52% 52% 57% 55% 49% 56% 58% 52% 54% 54%

DFI DFI N TU* STU d g

Net Difference -648 -278 -371 -71 -121 -99 -158 -139 -60 -192 -257 -199 -96 -174 -211 -183 -356 -292 -162 -113 -127 -96 -55 -97 -554 -95 -349 -220 -79 -163 -485 -228 -421 -398 -251
-29% -26% -33% -30% -32% -28% -42% -40% -11% -31% -35% -23% -34% -28% -41% -26% -29% -30% -31% -19% -25% -32% -51% -50% -30% -27% -26% -38% -28% -24% -31% -33% -27% -30% -28%

Mean -0.60 -0.53 -0.67 -0.55 -0.64 -0.60 -0.83 -0.75 -0.33 -0.61 -0.72 -0.50 -0.62 -0.60 -0.79 -0.54 -0.60 -0.61 -0.64 -0.47 -0.50 -0.59 -1.03 -0.94 -0.62 -0.52 -0.54 -0.74 -0.60 -0.50 -0.64 -0.66 -0.57 -0.61 -0.58
C G EFGH K O WX WX WX WX * b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Conservative Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 180 125 15 6 20 44 109 180 - 51 99 40 72 48 72 55 64 134 18 42 97 103 27 84 34 134 20 42 104 53 84 86 49 110 37 19 53 98
8% 17% 3% 4% 8% 5% 13% 33% - 6% 12% 9% 9% 8% 11% 18% 8% 22% 2% 6% 11% 25% 3% 28% 3% 21% 2% 10% 8% 26% 5% 18% 5% 23% 3% 3% 7% 18%

CDE C F IJKLMNOPQ I IJMNQ IJ IJ I IJQ IJKLMNOQ I STUWYabcefg SWYa STWYaceg STUWYabcefg Sa STUWYZabcef
g

Sa STUWYabceg STWYaeg SWYaeg STUWYabcefg SWYa STUWYabceg SWYa i j jk

Fairly favourable (1) 369 271 32 17 12 124 205 369 - 70 237 67 156 87 155 67 123 260 40 65 220 165 63 108 79 250 57 37 287 73 204 152 111 152 122 26 130 187
17% 37% 6% 11% 4% 14% 24% 67% - 8% 30% 16% 19% 14% 23% 22% 15% 43% 4% 9% 26% 40% 6% 35% 8% 40% 5% 9% 23% 35% 13% 32% 11% 32% 10% 5% 18% 35%

CDE CE F IJKLMNOPQ I IJLMNOPQ IJ IJNQ IJ IJLMNQ IJLNQ IJ STUWXYabcd
efg

SWa STWYabeg STUWYabcefg Sa STUWYabceg SWa STUWYabcefg Sa STWYabeg STUWYabceg STWYabg STUWYabceg SWYa i j jk

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 369 134 34 20 35 100 138 - - 65 110 49 106 58 117 62 98 98 56 61 129 59 85 35 105 114 102 40 209 30 203 84 102 72 168 28 159 89
17% 18% 6% 13% 14% 11% 16% - - 8% 14% 11% 13% 9% 18% 20% 12% 16% 6% 9% 15% 15% 8% 11% 10% 18% 9% 9% 17% 15% 13% 18% 10% 15% 14% 5% 22% 17%

C C C F HI HIJN HIJ HIJN HI HIJKLMNQ HIJKLMNQ HIJ STWXYabeg S STWYabg STWYabg S S SW STWXYabeg S S STWXYabeg STWabg STWYabg STWXYabeg S j j

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 396 106 97 44 45 161 153 - 396 154 150 86 160 90 122 63 142 66 207 128 156 51 194 46 186 80 249 57 248 27 311 84 192 60 246 96 162 85
18% 14% 18% 28% 17% 19% 18% - 33% 18% 19% 20% 20% 14% 18% 20% 17% 11% 20% 18% 18% 12% 19% 15% 18% 13% 21% 13% 20% 13% 20% 18% 18% 13% 20% 17% 22% 16%

BCE HJKLMNOPQ HN HN HN HN H H HN H RVYZbdg RVZb RVZb RVZb RVZb RTUVWXYZbd
eg

RVZbd RVZbd RVZb RVZb h l

Very unfavourable (-2) 801 81 362 69 140 425 216 - 801 481 193 189 306 336 186 58 411 34 680 400 243 27 642 32 612 39 707 254 375 19 735 61 584 72 610 390 211 76
36% 11% 66% 44% 54% 49% 25% - 67% 58% 24% 44% 38% 54% 28% 19% 49% 6% 67% 57% 28% 7% 63% 11% 59% 6% 61% 58% 30% 9% 47% 13% 55% 15% 50% 69% 29% 14%

BDE B B G HJKLMNOPQ HKLMOPQ H HKOP HKOP HKLMOPQ HKP H HKMOP RTUVWXYZab
cdefg

RUVXZcdef RVXZdf RTUVXYZcdef
g

RVZ RUVXZcdefg RTUVXZcdefg RUVXZcdef RVXZdf R RUVXZcdf RVZ RUVXZcdef h kl l

Don’t know 106 13 10 1 8 14 31 - - 13 7 1 4 4 10 5 5 13 12 7 18 3 12 1 17 10 24 6 22 4 31 6 20 7 37 5 23 2
5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% - - 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% *

F HILNQ HI I I I HIMQ HI I VX W STW X STW SW jl

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 548 395 47 23 32 168 313 548 - 122 337 107 228 134 227 122 188 395 58 107 317 269 91 192 113 384 77 79 391 126 288 238 160 262 159 45 183 285
25% 54% 8% 15% 12% 19% 37% 100% - 15% 42% 25% 28% 22% 34% 39% 22% 65% 6% 15% 37% 66% 9% 63% 11% 61% 7% 18% 31% 61% 18% 50% 15% 55% 13% 8% 25% 53%

CDE C F IJKLMNOPQ I IJLMNOQ IJ IJNQ IJ IJLMNQ IJLMNQ IJ STUWYabcefg SWYa STWYabceg STUWYabcefg Sa STUWYabcefg SWa STUWYabcefg SWYa STWYabeg STUWYabcefg STWYag STUWYabceg SWYa i j jk

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1197 186 459 113 185 587 369 - 1197 635 343 275 466 427 309 120 553 100 887 527 399 78 836 79 798 119 956 311 622 47 1045 145 776 133 856 485 373 161
54% 26% 83% 72% 71% 68% 43% - 100% 76% 43% 64% 58% 68% 47% 39% 66% 17% 88% 75% 46% 19% 82% 26% 77% 19% 83% 71% 50% 23% 67% 31% 73% 28% 70% 86% 51% 30%

BDE B B G HJKLMNOPQ HKLMNOPQ H HKOP HKOP HKLMOP HP H HKMOP RTUVWXYZab
cdefg

RUVXZcdef RVXZdf RTUVXYZbcd
efg

RVZ RUVXZbcdefg RTUVXYZbcd
efg

RUVXZcdef RUVXZdf R RUVXZcdf RVZd RUVXZcdef h kl l

Net Difference -648 209 -412 -90 -153 -419 -56 548 -1197 -513 -6 -168 -238 -292 -82 1 -366 294 -829 -420 -82 190 -745 113 -684 265 -879 -232 -231 79 -757 94 -616 129 -697 -440 -190 124
-29% 29% -75% -57% -59% -48% -7% 100% -100% -62% -1% -39% -30% -47% -12% * -43% 49% -82% -60% -9% 47% -73% 37% -66% 42% -76% -53% -19% 38% -48% 20% -58% 27% -57% -78% -26% 23%

Mean -0.60 0.35 -1.41 -0.98 -1.08 -0.94 -0.20 1.33 -1.67 -1.15 -0.13 -0.74 -0.59 -0.94 -0.30 -0.01 -0.85 0.67 -1.49 -1.12 -0.27 0.66 -1.34 0.54 -1.24 0.58 -1.38 -1.03 -0.41 0.56 -0.92 0.25 -1.11 0.36 -1.07 -1.45 -0.49 0.27
CDE C C F IJKLMNOPQ I IJLMNOQ IJN IJNQ IJ IJLMNQ IJLMNOQ IJ STUWYabcefg SWYa STWYabceg STUWYabcefg S STUWYabcefg SWa STUWYabcefg S SWYa STWYabeg STUWYabcefg STWYag STUWYabceg SWYa i j jk

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties?- The Conservative Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

'Keir Starmer, Leader 
of the Labour party' :

'Rishi Sunak, Leader of 
the Conservative party 
and Prime Minister' :

'Suella Braverman, 
Home Secretary' :

'Jeremy Hunt, 
Chancellor of the 

Exchequer' :

'Boris Johnson, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

'Jeremy Corbyn, 
Former leader of the 

Labour Party' :

'Liz Truss, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

'Theresa May, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q)

Unweighted base 2219 766 800 619 1036 298 1081 407 1059 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071

Weighted base 2219 703 863 606 1013 307 1032 409 1024 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058

Very favourable (2) 180 42 97 134 18 84 34 103 27 134 20 42 104 53 84 86 49
8% 6% 11% 22% 2% 28% 3% 25% 3% 21% 2% 10% 8% 26% 5% 18% 5%

B E G I K O Q

Fairly favourable (1) 369 65 220 260 40 108 79 165 63 250 57 37 287 73 204 152 111
17% 9% 26% 43% 4% 35% 8% 40% 6% 40% 5% 9% 23% 35% 13% 32% 11%

B E G I K L O Q

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 369 61 129 98 56 35 105 59 85 114 102 40 209 30 203 84 102
17% 9% 15% 16% 6% 11% 10% 15% 8% 18% 9% 9% 17% 15% 13% 18% 10%

B E I K L Q

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 396 128 156 66 207 46 186 51 194 80 249 57 248 27 311 84 192
18% 18% 18% 11% 20% 15% 18% 12% 19% 13% 21% 13% 20% 13% 20% 18% 18%

D H J L N

Very unfavourable (-2) 801 400 243 34 680 32 612 27 642 39 707 254 375 19 735 61 584
36% 57% 28% 6% 67% 11% 59% 7% 63% 6% 61% 58% 30% 9% 47% 13% 55%

C D F H J M N P

Don’t know 106 7 18 13 12 1 17 3 12 10 24 6 22 4 31 6 20
5% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 548 107 317 395 58 192 113 269 91 384 77 79 391 126 288 238 160
25% 15% 37% 65% 6% 63% 11% 66% 9% 61% 7% 18% 31% 61% 18% 50% 15%

B E G I K L O Q

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 1197 527 399 100 887 79 798 78 836 119 956 311 622 47 1045 145 776
54% 75% 46% 17% 88% 26% 77% 19% 82% 19% 83% 71% 50% 23% 67% 31% 73%

C D F H J M N P

Net Difference -648 -420 -82 294 -829 113 -684 190 -745 265 -879 -232 -231 79 -757 94 -616
-29% -60% -9% 49% -82% 37% -66% 47% -73% 42% -76% -53% -19% 38% -48% 20% -58%

Mean -0.60 -1.12 -0.27 0.67 -1.49 0.54 -1.24 0.66 -1.34 0.58 -1.38 -1.03 -0.41 0.56 -0.92 0.25 -1.11
B E G I K L O Q

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O,P/Q   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O,P/Q   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Liberal Democrats

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 80 52 28 11 13 22 7 6 21 24 29 27 11 31 12 23 57 23 16 21 22 13 4 3 72 8 55 11 13 46 34 38 42 58 22
4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 7% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2%

C GH O R * b e g i

Fairly favourable (1) 353 173 179 36 56 51 64 50 96 92 115 146 44 87 90 115 232 121 72 89 87 56 15 34 289 64 224 80 48 99 253 155 198 217 136
16% 16% 16% 15% 15% 14% 17% 14% 18% 15% 16% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16% 19% 12% 14% 15% 17% 19% 14% 18% 16% 18% 16% 14% 17% 15% 16% 23% 13% 17% 15%

R * g

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 813 361 451 88 153 127 142 123 179 241 269 302 106 232 196 237 482 331 203 208 178 113 42 68 689 124 474 221 118 232 580 243 569 461 351
37% 33% 40% 37% 40% 36% 38% 36% 34% 39% 37% 35% 38% 38% 38% 34% 39% 34% 38% 36% 35% 38% 39% 35% 37% 35% 35% 38% 42% 35% 37% 36% 37% 35% 39%

B *

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 423 236 187 49 68 57 58 81 110 117 115 191 57 107 83 160 224 200 96 112 88 56 26 45 347 77 273 102 48 127 296 122 302 247 176
19% 22% 17% 21% 18% 16% 15% 24% 21% 19% 16% 22% 21% 17% 16% 23% 18% 21% 18% 19% 17% 19% 24% 24% 19% 22% 20% 18% 17% 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 19%

C FG K NO *

Very unfavourable (-2) 381 213 165 22 52 49 85 72 101 73 134 173 29 81 105 140 169 212 100 99 98 40 12 32 320 61 249 93 39 94 286 87 293 216 164
17% 20% 15% 9% 14% 14% 23% 21% 19% 12% 18% 20% 10% 13% 20% 20% 14% 22% 19% 17% 19% 13% 12% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 14% 14% 19% 13% 19% 17% 18%

C DEF DEF D J J MN MN Q * d f

Don’t know 170 48 122 30 38 50 22 13 17 68 72 31 32 74 35 28 82 88 43 53 37 20 8 10 147 23 88 69 12 72 98 37 133 109 60
8% 4% 11% 13% 10% 14% 6% 4% 3% 11% 10% 4% 12% 12% 7% 4% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 12% 4% 11% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7%

B GHI HI GHI L L OP OP * ac e f

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 432 226 207 47 70 72 71 56 117 116 143 173 55 119 102 138 289 144 88 110 110 69 18 37 361 72 279 91 62 146 287 193 240 275 158
19% 21% 18% 20% 18% 20% 19% 16% 22% 19% 20% 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 23% 15% 17% 19% 21% 23% 17% 19% 19% 20% 20% 16% 22% 22% 19% 28% 16% 21% 17%

R S * b g

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 804 449 353 70 120 105 144 154 211 191 249 365 86 188 188 300 392 412 195 211 186 96 38 78 667 137 523 195 87 221 583 209 595 464 340
36% 41% 31% 30% 32% 30% 38% 44% 40% 31% 34% 42% 31% 31% 36% 43% 32% 42% 37% 36% 36% 32% 36% 40% 36% 39% 38% 34% 31% 33% 38% 31% 39% 35% 37%

C F DEF DEF JK MNO Q * f

Net Difference -372 -224 -146 -24 -51 -33 -72 -98 -94 -74 -105 -192 -31 -69 -87 -162 -104 -268 -107 -101 -76 -27 -20 -40 -306 -66 -243 -103 -25 -75 -296 -16 -355 -189 -183
-17% -21% -13% -10% -13% -9% -19% -28% -18% -12% -14% -22% -11% -11% -17% -23% -8% -27% -20% -17% -15% -9% -19% -21% -16% -18% -18% -18% -9% -11% -19% -2% -23% -14% -20%

Mean -0.33 -0.37 -0.28 -0.17 -0.26 -0.20 -0.42 -0.49 -0.34 -0.23 -0.32 -0.40 -0.20 -0.22 -0.37 -0.41 -0.19 -0.51 -0.39 -0.34 -0.32 -0.19 -0.29 -0.38 -0.32 -0.35 -0.34 -0.36 -0.19 -0.21 -0.38 -0.10 -0.43 -0.29 -0.38
GH H GH L P P R S * e g

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Liberal Democrats

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 80 13 21 31 8 50 18 31 39 57 12 80 - 55 11 29 32 39 25 54 17 37 25 25 37 31 44 38 36 31 43 42 17 30 41 35 28 16
4% 2% 4% 20% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 7% 2% 18% - 9% 2% 9% 4% 6% 3% 8% 2% 9% 2% 8% 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 15% 3% 9% 2% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3%

BCE G IKMO KMO IKMOQ M HIJKMNOPQ HIKMOQ M HIKMOQ KMO SUWYaceg g SUWYZaceg RSUWYZaceg g SUWYZaceg SUWg SUWceg SUWeg SUWYZaceg g RSTUVWXYZa
bcefg

g SUWYZaceg i l

Fairly favourable (1) 353 59 110 77 44 206 87 76 236 237 49 353 - 197 33 57 142 109 161 213 53 92 173 47 202 78 240 99 173 43 275 103 152 58 252 145 120 57
16% 8% 20% 49% 17% 24% 10% 14% 20% 28% 6% 82% - 32% 5% 18% 17% 18% 16% 30% 6% 22% 17% 15% 20% 13% 21% 23% 14% 21% 18% 22% 14% 12% 21% 26% 16% 11%

B BCE B G KMO HKMOQ HIKMOPQ M HIJKMNOPQ HIKMOPQ M KMO KMO UZc U RSUVWXYZab
cdefg

RSUWXZceg UZcg U SUWZceg U SUWZceg SUWXZceg U UZcg UZcg SUWXZceg U h kl l

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 813 242 229 34 88 348 267 197 406 317 228 - - 232 130 82 264 206 338 257 248 130 332 65 364 186 419 153 394 54 579 167 362 120 488 217 296 145
37% 33% 42% 21% 34% 40% 31% 36% 34% 38% 29% - - 37% 20% 27% 31% 34% 33% 37% 29% 32% 32% 21% 35% 30% 36% 35% 32% 26% 37% 35% 34% 25% 40% 39% 40% 27%

D BD D G KLMOP KLMOP IKLMOPQ LMO KLMOPQ LM LMO LMO UXZd UXd UWXZcd X X UX UWXZcd X SUWXZcd UXd UX SUWXZcdg UXZd UXd h l l

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 423 192 96 12 52 152 192 134 231 117 229 - 423 86 191 47 207 130 214 102 231 85 214 63 223 164 210 64 308 30 327 88 233 106 221 97 140 148
19% 26% 17% 7% 20% 18% 23% 25% 19% 14% 29% - 53% 14% 29% 15% 25% 21% 21% 14% 27% 21% 21% 21% 22% 26% 18% 15% 25% 15% 21% 19% 22% 22% 18% 17% 19% 28%

CD D D F IJLNP JLN L IJLNPQ HIJKLNOPQ L IJLNPQ L IJLNP Tbd Tabd RSTVWXYabd
efg

Tbd Tabd Tbd Tabd RSTVWXabde
f

T STWYabdef Tab T Tabd jk

Very unfavourable (-2) 381 194 71 2 50 84 234 93 235 72 263 - 381 38 283 87 194 95 231 53 286 53 251 98 177 142 180 58 290 45 264 58 242 141 142 58 106 158
17% 27% 13% 1% 19% 10% 28% 17% 20% 9% 33% - 47% 6% 43% 28% 23% 16% 23% 8% 33% 13% 25% 32% 17% 23% 16% 13% 23% 22% 17% 12% 23% 30% 12% 10% 14% 29%

CDE D CD F JLN JLN LN HIJLNQ HIJKLNOPQ L HIJKLNPQ HIJLN HIJLN T RTVYabef RSTVWYZabc
defg

T RTVYabef RSTVWYZabc
defg

Tbf RTVYabef T T RTVYabef RTVabf Tf T RTVYabef i jk

Don’t know 170 27 23 2 19 29 52 16 50 34 16 - - 16 14 6 5 28 44 24 29 12 29 9 30 25 65 24 42 4 79 15 53 19 76 12 48 14
8% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% - - 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3%

D F LMQ KLMNOQ KLMNQ LMQ LMQ LMQ LM M WY STUVWYcf TVWYd TUWYc UWYc jl

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 432 72 131 108 52 255 105 107 275 295 61 432 - 251 44 86 174 148 186 267 70 128 198 72 239 110 284 136 209 74 319 145 169 87 293 179 148 73
19% 10% 24% 68% 20% 29% 12% 20% 23% 35% 8% 100% - 40% 7% 28% 21% 24% 18% 38% 8% 31% 19% 23% 23% 18% 25% 31% 17% 36% 20% 31% 16% 18% 24% 32% 20% 14%

B BCE B G KMO KMO HIKMOPQ M HIJKMNOPQ HIJKMOPQ M HKMOQ KMO SUWZceg Ug RSUVWXYZab
cefg

RSUWXYZace
g

Ucg UZcg SUWZceg U SUWZceg RSUWXYZace
g

U RSUWXYZace
g

Ucg RSUWXYZace
g

U h kl l

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 804 387 167 14 102 236 426 228 466 189 492 - 804 125 475 134 401 225 445 155 517 138 465 161 400 305 390 123 598 75 590 146 475 248 363 155 246 306
36% 53% 30% 9% 39% 27% 50% 42% 39% 23% 62% - 100% 20% 72% 44% 47% 37% 44% 22% 60% 34% 45% 53% 39% 49% 34% 28% 48% 36% 38% 31% 45% 52% 30% 28% 33% 57%

CDE D CD F JLN JLN L HIJLNPQ HIJKLNOPQ L HIJKLNPQ JLN HIJLN Tbf RTVYabef RSTVWXYZab
cdefg

T RTVYabdef RSTVYabdefg Tabf RTVYabdef Tb T RSTVYabdef Tb Tabf T RTVYabdef i jk

Net Difference -372 -315 -36 95 -50 19 -321 -121 -190 106 -431 432 -804 127 -431 -48 -227 -77 -259 112 -447 -10 -267 -89 -161 -195 -106 14 -390 -1 -272 -1 -306 -161 -70 24 -98 -234
-17% -43% -7% 60% -19% 2% -38% -22% -16% 13% -54% 100% -100% 20% -65% -16% -27% -13% -26% 16% -52% -2% -26% -29% -16% -31% -9% 3% -31% -1% -17% * -29% -34% -6% 4% -13% -43%

Mean -0.33 -0.71 -0.16 0.80 -0.38 -0.02 -0.67 -0.34 -0.34 0.11 -0.87 1.18 -1.47 0.24 -1.08 -0.35 -0.46 -0.23 -0.48 0.17 -0.86 -0.07 -0.50 -0.54 -0.30 -0.51 -0.22 -0.02 -0.54 -0.07 -0.33 -0.04 -0.53 -0.60 -0.15 * -0.25 -0.72
BE BCE B G KMO KMOQ HIKMOPQ MO HIJKMNOPQ HIJKMOPQ M KMO KMO SUWXZcg U RSUVWXYZab

cdefg
RSUWXYZace

g
U U SUWXZcg U SUWXYZceg RSUWXYZace

g
U SUWXYZceg SUWXZcg RSUWXYZace

g
U h kl l

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties?- The Liberal Democrats

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

'Keir Starmer, Leader 
of the Labour party' :

'Rishi Sunak, Leader of 
the Conservative party 
and Prime Minister' :

'Suella Braverman, 
Home Secretary' :

'Jeremy Hunt, 
Chancellor of the 

Exchequer' :

'Boris Johnson, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

'Jeremy Corbyn, 
Former leader of the 

Labour Party' :

'Liz Truss, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

'Theresa May, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q)

Unweighted base 2219 766 800 619 1036 298 1081 407 1059 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071

Weighted base 2219 703 863 606 1013 307 1032 409 1024 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058

Very favourable (2) 80 54 17 39 25 25 37 37 25 31 44 38 36 31 43 42 17
4% 8% 2% 6% 3% 8% 4% 9% 2% 5% 4% 9% 3% 15% 3% 9% 2%

C E G I M O Q

Fairly favourable (1) 353 213 53 109 161 47 202 92 173 78 240 99 173 43 275 103 152
16% 30% 6% 18% 16% 15% 20% 22% 17% 13% 21% 23% 14% 21% 18% 22% 14%

C I J M Q

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 813 257 248 206 338 65 364 130 332 186 419 153 394 54 579 167 362
37% 37% 29% 34% 33% 21% 35% 32% 32% 30% 36% 35% 32% 26% 37% 35% 34%

C F J N

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 423 102 231 130 214 63 223 85 214 164 210 64 308 30 327 88 233
19% 14% 27% 21% 21% 21% 22% 21% 21% 26% 18% 15% 25% 15% 21% 19% 22%

B K L

Very unfavourable (-2) 381 53 286 95 231 98 177 53 251 142 180 58 290 45 264 58 242
17% 8% 33% 16% 23% 32% 17% 13% 25% 23% 16% 13% 23% 22% 17% 12% 23%

B D G H K L P

Don’t know 170 24 29 28 44 9 30 12 29 25 65 24 42 4 79 15 53
8% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5%

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 432 267 70 148 186 72 239 128 198 110 284 136 209 74 319 145 169
19% 38% 8% 24% 18% 23% 23% 31% 19% 18% 25% 31% 17% 36% 20% 31% 16%

C E I J M O Q

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 804 155 517 225 445 161 400 138 465 305 390 123 598 75 590 146 475
36% 22% 60% 37% 44% 53% 39% 34% 45% 49% 34% 28% 48% 36% 38% 31% 45%

B D G H K L P

Net Difference -372 112 -447 -77 -259 -89 -161 -10 -267 -195 -106 14 -390 -1 -272 -1 -306
-17% 16% -52% -13% -26% -29% -16% -2% -26% -31% -9% 3% -31% -1% -17% * -29%

Mean -0.33 0.17 -0.86 -0.23 -0.48 -0.54 -0.30 -0.07 -0.50 -0.51 -0.22 -0.02 -0.54 -0.07 -0.33 -0.04 -0.53
C E F I J M O Q

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O,P/Q   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O,P/Q   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

36



Home

J-22-087220-06 - 10 - 15 February 2023

PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Green Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 163 94 69 30 40 28 21 26 18 70 49 44 38 56 31 38 109 54 30 41 47 25 9 11 145 19 102 48 13 59 104 76 87 117 46
7% 9% 6% 13% 10% 8% 6% 8% 3% 11% 7% 5% 14% 9% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 11% 6% 9% 5%

GHI GI I I KL NOP P R * g i

Fairly favourable (1) 460 206 253 58 81 63 84 62 112 139 147 174 70 117 110 137 270 190 121 119 88 68 23 41 376 84 274 138 48 128 332 186 274 271 189
21% 19% 22% 25% 21% 18% 22% 18% 21% 23% 20% 20% 25% 19% 21% 19% 22% 19% 23% 21% 17% 23% 22% 21% 20% 24% 20% 24% 17% 19% 21% 27% 18% 21% 21%

* g

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 724 331 393 61 122 116 121 129 174 183 238 303 71 204 175 238 420 304 174 183 157 110 45 54 616 107 457 152 115 228 496 215 508 407 317
33% 31% 35% 26% 32% 33% 32% 37% 33% 30% 32% 35% 25% 33% 34% 34% 34% 31% 33% 31% 31% 37% 42% 28% 33% 30% 34% 26% 41% 34% 32% 32% 33% 31% 35%

D M M M UX* b b

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 338 189 149 40 57 34 51 56 101 97 85 157 44 79 64 138 181 157 70 94 94 37 9 33 288 50 196 88 55 85 253 87 251 188 151
15% 17% 13% 17% 15% 10% 13% 16% 19% 16% 12% 18% 16% 13% 12% 20% 15% 16% 13% 16% 19% 12% 9% 17% 15% 14% 14% 15% 20% 13% 16% 13% 16% 14% 17%

C F F F K K NO SVW * f

Very unfavourable (-2) 324 205 118 15 39 55 67 51 97 54 122 148 20 76 88 116 160 164 71 85 85 35 11 38 258 66 224 72 28 89 235 68 257 188 136
15% 19% 10% 7% 10% 15% 18% 15% 18% 9% 17% 17% 7% 12% 17% 17% 13% 17% 13% 15% 17% 12% 10% 19% 14% 18% 16% 13% 10% 13% 15% 10% 17% 14% 15%

C D DE D DE J J M M M Q * V c f

Don’t know 209 59 150 31 42 58 35 21 23 73 93 44 36 82 53 37 104 105 63 59 38 23 9 17 180 30 111 78 20 82 128 49 160 138 72
9% 5% 13% 13% 11% 16% 9% 6% 4% 12% 13% 5% 13% 13% 10% 5% 8% 11% 12% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 14% 7% 12% 8% 7% 10% 11% 8%

B HI HI GHI I L L P P P U * ac e f

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 623 300 322 88 121 91 105 89 130 209 196 218 108 172 141 175 380 244 151 160 135 94 32 52 521 103 376 186 61 187 436 263 361 389 235
28% 28% 28% 37% 32% 26% 28% 26% 25% 34% 27% 25% 39% 28% 27% 25% 31% 25% 29% 28% 26% 31% 30% 27% 28% 29% 28% 32% 22% 28% 28% 38% 23% 30% 26%

FGHI KL NOP R * c g

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 663 394 268 55 96 89 118 107 198 151 206 305 64 155 152 254 341 321 141 179 180 72 20 71 546 116 420 160 83 174 488 155 508 376 286
30% 36% 24% 23% 25% 25% 31% 31% 38% 25% 28% 35% 23% 25% 29% 36% 27% 33% 27% 31% 35% 24% 19% 37% 29% 33% 31% 28% 30% 26% 32% 23% 33% 29% 31%

C DEF JK MNO Q W SVW * SVW d f

Net Difference -39 -93 54 33 25 2 -12 -18 -69 58 -10 -87 44 18 -11 -79 39 -78 11 -19 -45 22 12 -19 -26 -13 -43 26 -22 13 -52 108 -147 13 -52
-2% -9% 5% 14% 7% 1% -3% -5% -13% 9% -1% -10% 16% 3% -2% -11% 3% -8% 2% -3% -9% 7% 11% -10% -1% -4% -3% 5% -8% 2% -3% 16% -10% 1% -6%

Mean -0.10 -0.20 0.01 0.23 0.08 -0.08 -0.17 -0.13 -0.29 0.14 -0.13 -0.23 0.26 * -0.15 -0.24 -0.01 -0.22 -0.06 -0.12 -0.17 0.05 0.10 -0.26 -0.08 -0.19 -0.13 0.01 -0.14 -0.03 -0.13 0.18 -0.23 -0.05 -0.17
B FGHI GHI KL NOP P R UX X* g

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Green Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 163 17 57 13 54 91 40 35 120 111 29 74 37 163 - 36 70 46 95 98 39 40 91 30 91 37 115 76 61 30 117 40 83 37 113 92 41 18
7% 2% 10% 8% 21% 10% 5% 6% 10% 13% 4% 17% 5% 26% - 12% 8% 8% 9% 14% 4% 10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 10% 17% 5% 14% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 16% 6% 3%

B B BCD G KO HKMO HIKMOQ O HIJKMOPQ O HIJKLMOPQ HKMO KMO Uc UZceg RSUVWYZace
fg

UZc UZce UZc UZce UZceg RSTUVWXYZa
cefg

RSUWYZcefg Uc Uc Uc kl

Fairly favourable (1) 460 87 164 49 81 260 114 99 307 280 90 178 87 460 - 69 184 119 258 219 120 93 248 63 264 121 302 151 198 48 352 108 255 72 334 221 120 69
21% 12% 30% 31% 31% 30% 13% 18% 26% 34% 11% 41% 11% 74% - 22% 22% 20% 25% 31% 14% 23% 24% 20% 26% 19% 26% 35% 16% 23% 22% 23% 24% 15% 27% 39% 16% 13%

B B B G KMO HKMOQ HIKMOPQ O HIJKMOPQ O HIJKLMOPQ KMO KMO Uc RUZce RSUVWXYZac
defg

Uc RUZc U RUZce Uc RUZce RSUVWXYZac
defg

Uc Uc Uc UZc h kl

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 724 235 188 64 52 273 280 172 385 260 236 121 172 - - 78 237 181 302 229 236 130 311 69 327 168 378 120 396 49 526 151 320 125 411 156 298 143
33% 32% 34% 40% 20% 31% 33% 31% 32% 31% 30% 28% 21% - - 25% 28% 30% 30% 33% 27% 32% 30% 23% 32% 27% 33% 28% 32% 23% 34% 32% 30% 26% 34% 28% 40% 27%

E E E MNO MNOPQ MNO MNO MNO NO NO MNO Xd X UXZbd XZd X UXd SUXZbd UXZd SUWXZbdg XZd X h jl

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 338 173 63 16 30 112 169 119 143 88 187 31 208 - 338 52 167 121 138 73 194 70 140 51 156 136 139 32 254 32 238 83 162 103 152 51 120 131
15% 24% 11% 10% 12% 13% 20% 22% 12% 11% 23% 7% 26% - 51% 17% 20% 20% 14% 10% 22% 17% 14% 16% 15% 22% 12% 7% 20% 15% 15% 18% 15% 22% 12% 9% 16% 24%

CDE F IJLN LN LN IJLNP N IJLNPQ HIJKLMNPQ IJLN IJLN STWYabeg Tb b STVWXYabde
fg

Tab Tb Tb Tab STVWXYabde
fg

b STWYabeg Tb Tab Tab Tab i j jk

Very unfavourable (-2) 324 183 48 6 28 84 191 107 166 41 228 13 267 - 324 68 170 104 162 45 237 56 190 84 147 132 141 32 264 43 222 62 180 123 102 28 94 151
15% 25% 9% 4% 11% 10% 22% 20% 14% 5% 29% 3% 33% - 49% 22% 20% 17% 16% 6% 28% 14% 19% 27% 14% 21% 12% 7% 21% 21% 14% 13% 17% 26% 8% 5% 13% 28%

CDE D F IJLN JLN LN HIJLNPQ N HIJKLNPQ HIJKLMNPQ IJLN IJLN Tabf Tab RSTVWYZabc
defg

Tb STYabef RSTVWYZabc
defg

Tab RSTVYabefg Tb RSTVWYabef
g

TVYabef Tab Tb TYabe i j jk

Don’t know 209 33 31 11 14 48 56 15 76 54 27 16 33 - - 6 16 36 58 39 38 19 44 10 48 33 83 24 70 7 113 28 59 13 108 16 64 25
9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% - - 2% 2% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 3% 9% 3% 9% 5%

NO HKLMNOPQ HKLMNOPQ NOQ NO NOQ NO NO W SUWXYg SUWXYcg W h jl

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 623 103 221 62 135 351 155 134 427 391 120 251 125 623 - 104 253 165 353 317 159 133 339 93 355 158 417 227 258 77 469 149 338 110 447 313 161 87
28% 14% 40% 39% 52% 40% 18% 25% 36% 47% 15% 58% 16% 100% - 34% 30% 27% 35% 45% 18% 33% 33% 30% 34% 25% 36% 52% 21% 37% 30% 31% 32% 23% 37% 56% 22% 16%

B B BCD G KMO HKMOQ HIKMOPQ O HIJKMOPQ O HIJKLMOPQ HKMO HKMO Uc RUZceg RSUVWXYZac
defg

RUZc RUZce Uc RUZce Uc RUWZceg RSTUVWXYZa
cdefg

RUXZce UZc UZc UZc h kl l

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 663 356 110 21 59 196 359 227 309 129 415 44 475 - 663 120 337 225 300 118 431 126 329 135 303 268 281 64 518 74 460 145 341 226 254 79 215 282
30% 49% 20% 14% 22% 23% 42% 41% 26% 16% 52% 10% 59% - 100% 39% 40% 37% 30% 17% 50% 31% 32% 44% 29% 43% 24% 15% 42% 36% 29% 31% 32% 48% 21% 14% 29% 52%

CDE D F IJLN JLN LN HIJLNPQ N HIJKLNPQ HIJKLMNPQ IJLN IJLN STVYabef Tab RSTVWYZabc
defg

Tab STYabe RSTVWYabde
fg

Tab RSTVWYabde
fg

Tb RSTVWYabef
g

Tab Tab Tab STYabe i j jk

Net Difference -39 -253 110 40 77 155 -205 -92 118 261 -295 208 -350 623 -663 -15 -84 -60 53 198 -273 7 10 -42 52 -110 137 163 -260 3 9 4 -4 -117 193 234 -54 -195
-2% -35% 20% 26% 29% 18% -24% -17% 10% 31% -37% 48% -44% 100% -100% -5% -10% -10% 5% 28% -32% 2% 1% -14% 5% -18% 12% 38% -21% 1% 1% 1% * -25% 16% 41% -7% -36%

Mean -0.10 -0.60 0.23 0.32 0.42 0.20 -0.45 -0.31 0.06 0.42 -0.64 0.64 -0.75 1.26 -1.49 -0.16 -0.22 -0.21 -0.01 0.38 -0.57 -0.02 -0.09 -0.32 * -0.34 0.10 0.50 -0.39 -0.05 -0.07 -0.04 -0.10 -0.44 0.18 0.54 -0.16 -0.64
B B B G KMO HKMOPQ HIKMOPQ MO HIJKMOPQ O HIJKLMOPQ KMO KMO UZc RUWXZcg RSUVWXYZac

defg
RUXZc UXZc U RUWXZceg U RSUWXYZcef

g
RSTUVWXYZa

cdefg
U UXZc RUXZc RUXZc UXZc h kl l

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties?- The Green Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

'Keir Starmer, Leader 
of the Labour party' :

'Rishi Sunak, Leader of 
the Conservative party 
and Prime Minister' :

'Suella Braverman, 
Home Secretary' :

'Jeremy Hunt, 
Chancellor of the 

Exchequer' :

'Boris Johnson, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

'Jeremy Corbyn, 
Former leader of the 

Labour Party' :

'Liz Truss, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

'Theresa May, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q)

Unweighted base 2219 766 800 619 1036 298 1081 407 1059 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071

Weighted base 2219 703 863 606 1013 307 1032 409 1024 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058

Very favourable (2) 163 98 39 46 95 30 91 40 91 37 115 76 61 30 117 40 83
7% 14% 4% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 10% 17% 5% 14% 7% 9% 8%

C J M O

Fairly favourable (1) 460 219 120 119 258 63 264 93 248 121 302 151 198 48 352 108 255
21% 31% 14% 20% 25% 20% 26% 23% 24% 19% 26% 35% 16% 23% 22% 23% 24%

C D J M

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 724 229 236 181 302 69 327 130 311 168 378 120 396 49 526 151 320
33% 33% 27% 30% 30% 23% 32% 32% 30% 27% 33% 28% 32% 23% 34% 32% 30%

C F J N

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 338 73 194 121 138 51 156 70 140 136 139 32 254 32 238 83 162
15% 10% 22% 20% 14% 16% 15% 17% 14% 22% 12% 7% 20% 15% 15% 18% 15%

B E K L

Very unfavourable (-2) 324 45 237 104 162 84 147 56 190 132 141 32 264 43 222 62 180
15% 6% 28% 17% 16% 27% 14% 14% 19% 21% 12% 7% 21% 21% 14% 13% 17%

B G K L O

Don’t know 209 39 38 36 58 10 48 19 44 33 83 24 70 7 113 28 59
9% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6%

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 623 317 159 165 353 93 355 133 339 158 417 227 258 77 469 149 338
28% 45% 18% 27% 35% 30% 34% 33% 33% 25% 36% 52% 21% 37% 30% 31% 32%

C D J M O

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 663 118 431 225 300 135 303 126 329 268 281 64 518 74 460 145 341
30% 17% 50% 37% 30% 44% 29% 31% 32% 43% 24% 15% 42% 36% 29% 31% 32%

B E G K L

Net Difference -39 198 -273 -60 53 -42 52 7 10 -110 137 163 -260 3 9 4 -4
-2% 28% -32% -10% 5% -14% 5% 2% 1% -18% 12% 38% -21% 1% 1% 1% *

Mean -0.10 0.38 -0.57 -0.21 -0.01 -0.32 * -0.02 -0.09 -0.34 0.10 0.50 -0.39 -0.05 -0.07 -0.04 -0.10
C D F J M

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O,P/Q   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O,P/Q   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Reform UK

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH (17 

or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z Millennials Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very favourable (2) 96 67 30 13 18 17 11 14 24 31 28 38 15 30 16 32 41 55 24 32 21 14 4 1 87 10 70 22 4 43 54 29 67 56 40
4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%

C Q X X X X * c e

Fairly favourable (1) 212 126 86 35 43 37 23 19 54 79 60 74 41 68 30 62 100 112 56 55 41 41 7 12 183 29 137 57 18 77 135 70 142 138 74
10% 12% 8% 15% 11% 10% 6% 6% 10% 13% 8% 8% 15% 11% 6% 9% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 14% 6% 6% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8%

C GH GH GH H KL OP O Q UX *

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 551 243 308 80 110 81 86 93 101 191 166 194 86 164 124 159 280 271 132 145 120 84 29 41 448 103 321 158 72 167 384 147 404 330 221
25% 22% 27% 34% 29% 23% 23% 27% 19% 31% 23% 22% 31% 27% 24% 23% 22% 28% 25% 25% 24% 28% 28% 21% 24% 29% 24% 27% 26% 25% 25% 22% 26% 25% 24%

B FGI I I KL OP Q * f

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 312 161 150 31 57 44 41 47 91 88 85 138 43 81 55 115 192 119 82 74 70 38 19 30 267 45 193 73 46 100 212 94 217 178 133
14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 12% 11% 14% 17% 14% 12% 16% 15% 13% 11% 16% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 13% 18% 16% 14% 13% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15%

G K O *

Very unfavourable (-2) 532 330 202 22 58 76 114 109 153 80 190 262 31 106 157 204 319 213 118 127 129 72 25 62 446 87 347 119 66 132 400 186 347 301 231
24% 30% 18% 9% 15% 21% 30% 32% 29% 13% 26% 30% 11% 17% 30% 29% 26% 22% 22% 22% 25% 24% 23% 32% 24% 24% 25% 21% 24% 20% 26% 27% 23% 23% 25%

C D DEF DEF DEF J J M MN MN * ST d g

Don’t know 516 157 357 53 94 100 105 63 101 147 205 164 63 163 139 131 312 204 118 148 130 50 22 47 433 83 295 147 73 152 363 156 360 306 210
23% 14% 32% 23% 25% 28% 28% 18% 19% 24% 28% 19% 23% 27% 27% 19% 25% 21% 22% 25% 25% 17% 21% 24% 23% 23% 22% 26% 26% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23%

B H HI HI L L P P V V *

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 308 193 115 48 61 54 34 33 78 109 87 112 57 99 46 94 142 167 80 88 62 55 11 14 270 38 207 79 22 120 189 100 209 194 115
14% 18% 10% 21% 16% 15% 9% 10% 15% 18% 12% 13% 20% 16% 9% 13% 11% 17% 15% 15% 12% 18% 10% 7% 14% 11% 15% 14% 8% 18% 12% 15% 14% 15% 13%

C GH GH GH G KL OP O O Q X X UX * c c e

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 844 490 353 53 115 120 155 156 244 168 275 401 73 187 212 319 512 332 199 201 199 110 43 92 712 132 540 192 112 232 612 280 564 480 364
38% 45% 31% 23% 30% 34% 41% 45% 47% 27% 38% 46% 26% 31% 41% 45% 41% 34% 38% 35% 39% 37% 41% 48% 38% 37% 40% 33% 40% 35% 40% 41% 37% 37% 40%

C D DE DEF DEF J JK MN MN R * STV b g

Net Difference -536 -297 -237 -5 -54 -66 -121 -123 -166 -59 -188 -289 -17 -88 -166 -225 -370 -165 -119 -113 -137 -55 -33 -79 -442 -93 -333 -113 -90 -113 -423 -180 -355 -286 -250
-24% -27% -21% -2% -14% -19% -32% -36% -32% -10% -26% -33% -6% -14% -32% -32% -30% -17% -23% -19% -27% -18% -31% -41% -24% -26% -24% -20% -32% -17% -27% -26% -23% -22% -27%

Mean -0.57 -0.60 -0.53 -0.08 -0.33 -0.49 -0.82 -0.77 -0.70 -0.23 -0.66 -0.73 -0.15 -0.36 -0.80 -0.69 -0.69 -0.42 -0.52 -0.48 -0.64 -0.46 -0.63 -0.95 -0.56 -0.62 -0.57 -0.49 -0.74 -0.39 -0.65 -0.64 -0.54 -0.53 -0.63
FGHI GHI GH KL OP OP Q X X X X * * * e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Reform UK

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour
Liberal 

Democrats Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform UK
Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverman

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverman

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very favourable (2) 96 44 24 4 19 24 60 41 38 38 49 28 48 35 46 96 - 38 42 32 50 30 42 47 26 62 24 31 50 48 34 41 43 70 11 18 24 45
4% 6% 4% 2% 7% 3% 7% 7% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 31% - 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 15% 3% 10% 2% 7% 4% 23% 2% 9% 4% 15% 1% 3% 3% 8%

F IJQ Q IQ IQ IQ IQ IQ IQ HIJKLMNOQ Yace Yae Yae WYaceg SWYaceg Yae RSTUVWYZab
cefg

RSTUWYaceg STWYaceg Yae RSTUVWXYZa
bcefg

STUWYaceg Yae i jk

Fairly favourable (1) 212 98 29 14 28 45 118 81 83 86 88 58 87 70 74 212 - 75 81 71 98 70 82 80 53 114 61 50 115 62 92 66 93 94 64 27 67 97
10% 13% 5% 9% 11% 5% 14% 15% 7% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 69% - 12% 8% 10% 11% 17% 8% 26% 5% 18% 5% 11% 9% 30% 6% 14% 9% 20% 5% 5% 9% 18%

C C F IJKMQ Q IQ IQ IJQ IQ IQ IQ HIJKLMNOQ SWYaceg Yae Yae SWYaceg RSTUWYabce
g

Yae RSTUVWYZab
cefg

RSTUWYabce
fg

SWYae Yae RSTUVWYZab
cefg

STWYaceg Yae i j jk

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 551 181 130 26 48 176 214 149 258 205 165 101 136 134 111 - - 147 221 165 178 98 218 68 204 159 253 102 255 48 346 114 226 115 268 109 225 114
25% 25% 24% 17% 18% 20% 25% 27% 22% 25% 21% 23% 17% 21% 17% - - 24% 22% 24% 21% 24% 21% 22% 20% 25% 22% 23% 20% 23% 22% 24% 21% 24% 22% 19% 31% 21%

D F IKMNOPQ MOPQ IMOPQ MOPQ MOPQ PQ MPQ PQ Yc Y UYc Y Y jl

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 312 128 75 20 34 134 115 103 157 107 138 46 162 67 132 - 312 113 129 96 150 61 138 38 168 105 159 42 215 28 239 75 145 73 180 73 127 95
14% 18% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 19% 13% 13% 17% 11% 20% 11% 20% - 37% 19% 13% 14% 17% 15% 13% 13% 16% 17% 14% 10% 17% 14% 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 17% 18%

IJLNP P P IJLNP P IJLNP P IJLNP HIJKLMNOP STVWXabeg b SWabg b b SWabg Sb b STWabeg SWab b b

Very unfavourable (-2) 532 138 191 61 83 317 157 85 397 247 193 128 239 187 205 - 532 118 325 209 212 81 344 41 394 84 393 128 338 10 475 88 326 62 393 241 139 94
24% 19% 35% 38% 32% 36% 18% 15% 33% 30% 24% 30% 30% 30% 31% - 63% 19% 32% 30% 25% 20% 34% 13% 38% 13% 34% 29% 27% 5% 30% 19% 31% 13% 32% 43% 19% 17%

B B B G P HJKP HKP HP HP HKP HKP HKP HIJKLMNOP XZd RUVXZcdf RUVXZdf RXZdf XZd RTUVXZcdefg d RSTUVWXZab
cdefg

d RTUVXZbcdef
g

RVXZdf RVXZdf RUVXZcdf Zd RUVXZcdf h kl

Don’t know 516 139 100 34 49 173 187 90 265 151 163 72 133 132 95 - - 116 215 130 175 69 200 31 187 102 269 83 270 11 382 88 224 60 305 96 156 92
23% 19% 18% 22% 19% 20% 22% 16% 22% 18% 20% 17% 16% 21% 14% - - 19% 21% 18% 20% 17% 20% 10% 18% 16% 23% 19% 22% 5% 24% 19% 21% 13% 25% 17% 21% 17%

PQ HJLMOPQ PQ HMOPQ PQ PQ HJLMOPQ PQ Xd XYZd Xd XZd Xd Xd d Xd Xd STVWXYZbd Xd VXYZd RSTUVWXYZb
cdfg

Xd XYZd h

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 308 142 53 17 47 69 178 122 120 124 137 86 134 104 120 308 - 113 123 103 148 100 124 127 79 176 85 81 165 110 125 107 137 164 75 45 91 142
14% 19% 10% 11% 18% 8% 21% 22% 10% 15% 17% 20% 17% 17% 18% 100% - 19% 12% 15% 17% 25% 12% 41% 8% 28% 7% 19% 13% 53% 8% 23% 13% 35% 6% 8% 12% 26%

CD C F IJKMNQ Q IQ IQ IJQ IQ IQ IQ HIJKLMNOQ STWYaceg Yae Yae SWYaceg RSTUWYabce
g

Yae RSTUVWYZab
cefg

RSTUWYabce
fg

STWYaceg Yae RSTUVWXYZa
bcefg

RSTUWYaceg Yae i j jk

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 844 266 266 80 116 451 271 188 553 354 332 174 401 253 337 - 844 231 454 305 363 142 482 80 562 189 552 170 553 38 714 163 471 135 572 313 266 189
38% 37% 48% 51% 45% 52% 32% 34% 46% 42% 42% 40% 50% 41% 51% - 100% 38% 45% 43% 42% 35% 47% 26% 54% 30% 48% 39% 44% 18% 46% 34% 45% 28% 47% 56% 36% 35%

B B B G P HJKLNP HP HP HP HJKLNP HP HJKLNP HIJKLMNOP XZd RVXZbdf RVXZdf VXZdf Xd RUVXZbdf d RSTUVWXZab
cdefg

d RSTUVXZbdef
g

XZd RVXZdf RUVXZbdf Xd RVXZbdf h kl

Net Difference -536 -124 -213 -63 -69 -382 -93 -66 -433 -230 -195 -88 -267 -149 -217 308 -844 -118 -330 -202 -214 -41 -358 47 -484 -13 -467 -90 -388 72 -589 -56 -334 29 -497 -269 -175 -47
-24% -17% -39% -40% -26% -44% -11% -12% -36% -28% -24% -20% -33% -24% -33% 100% -100% -19% -33% -29% -25% -10% -35% 15% -47% -2% -40% -21% -31% 35% -38% -12% -32% 6% -41% -48% -24% -9%

Mean -0.57 -0.37 -0.85 -0.97 -0.63 -0.97 -0.29 -0.24 -0.85 -0.64 -0.53 -0.52 -0.68 -0.61 -0.66 1.31 -1.63 -0.40 -0.77 -0.66 -0.55 -0.27 -0.80 0.19 -1.01 -0.07 -0.94 -0.53 -0.69 0.56 -0.87 -0.27 -0.74 0.09 -0.96 -1.05 -0.50 -0.21
CD * F IJKLMNOQ Q IQ IMOQ IQ IQ IQ IQ HIJKLMNOQ STWYaceg Yae WYae SWYaceg STUWYabceg Yae RSTUVWYZab

cefg
RSTUVWYabc

efg
Y SWYaeg WYae RSTUVWXYZa

bcefg
Ya STUWYabceg Yae i j jk

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties?- Reform UK

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

'Keir Starmer, Leader 
of the Labour party' :

'Rishi Sunak, Leader of 
the Conservative party 
and Prime Minister' :

'Suella Braverman, 
Home Secretary' :

'Jeremy Hunt, 
Chancellor of the 

Exchequer' :

'Boris Johnson, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

'Jeremy Corbyn, 
Former leader of the 

Labour Party' :

'Liz Truss, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

'Theresa May, former 
leader of the 

Conservative Party 
and former Prime 

Minister' :

Total

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

Very/Fairl
y 

favourable

Very/Fairl
y 

unfavoura
ble

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q)

Unweighted base 2219 766 800 619 1036 298 1081 407 1059 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071

Weighted base 2219 703 863 606 1013 307 1032 409 1024 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058

Very favourable (2) 96 32 50 38 42 47 26 30 42 62 24 31 50 48 34 41 43
4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 15% 3% 7% 4% 10% 2% 7% 4% 23% 2% 9% 4%

G I K M O Q

Fairly favourable (1) 212 71 98 75 81 80 53 70 82 114 61 50 115 62 92 66 93
10% 10% 11% 12% 8% 26% 5% 17% 8% 18% 5% 11% 9% 30% 6% 14% 9%

E G I K O Q

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 551 165 178 147 221 68 204 98 218 159 253 102 255 48 346 114 226
25% 24% 21% 24% 22% 22% 20% 24% 21% 25% 22% 23% 20% 23% 22% 24% 21%

Fairly unfavourable (-1) 312 96 150 113 129 38 168 61 138 105 159 42 215 28 239 75 145
14% 14% 17% 19% 13% 13% 16% 15% 13% 17% 14% 10% 17% 14% 15% 16% 14%

E L

Very unfavourable (-2) 532 209 212 118 325 41 394 81 344 84 393 128 338 10 475 88 326
24% 30% 25% 19% 32% 13% 38% 20% 34% 13% 34% 29% 27% 5% 30% 19% 31%

C D F H J N P

Don’t know 516 130 175 116 215 31 187 69 200 102 269 83 270 11 382 88 224
23% 18% 20% 19% 21% 10% 18% 17% 20% 16% 23% 19% 22% 5% 24% 19% 21%

F J N

Net: Very/Fairly favourable 308 103 148 113 123 127 79 100 124 176 85 81 165 110 125 107 137
14% 15% 17% 19% 12% 41% 8% 25% 12% 28% 7% 19% 13% 53% 8% 23% 13%

E G I K M O Q

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 844 305 363 231 454 80 562 142 482 189 552 170 553 38 714 163 471
38% 43% 42% 38% 45% 26% 54% 35% 47% 30% 48% 39% 44% 18% 46% 34% 45%

D F H J N P

Net Difference -536 -202 -214 -118 -330 47 -484 -41 -358 -13 -467 -90 -388 72 -589 -56 -334
-24% -29% -25% -19% -33% 15% -47% -10% -35% -2% -40% -21% -31% 35% -38% -12% -32%

Mean -0.57 -0.66 -0.55 -0.40 -0.77 0.19 -1.01 -0.27 -0.80 -0.07 -0.94 -0.53 -0.69 0.56 -0.87 -0.27 -0.74
E G I K O Q

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O,P/Q   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E,F/G,H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O,P/Q   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q3. Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status
Pres of children HH 

(17 or under) Education Employment status

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Gen Z
Millennial

s Gen X+
Baby 

Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural

Married/ 
Living as 
Married Single

Widowed/
Divorced/
Separated

At least 
one child 
present

No 
children 
present Graduate

Non-
graduate Working

Not 
working

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Unweighted base 2219 1067 1149 275 389 383 413 411 348 664 796 759 325 642 578 611 1478 741 530 585 490 305 110 199 1846 373 1400 580 239 741 1478 1190 1029 1418 801

Weighted base 2219 1084 1132 235 380 354 379 346 525 615 733 870 279 613 521 704 1245 974 529 581 510 299 106 193 1863 356 1364 576 279 671 1548 682 1537 1309 910

Very positive (2) 145 95 48 22 32 25 15 18 32 54 40 50 23 50 22 45 82 62 44 38 32 22 5 3 121 24 91 43 10 56 88 50 94 94 50
7% 9% 4% 9% 8% 7% 4% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 1% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6%

C G G K O O X X X X * e

Fairly positive (1) 330 191 139 33 51 41 40 47 118 83 81 165 41 76 54 132 168 162 72 98 82 38 18 22 275 54 229 64 37 101 229 89 241 189 141
15% 18% 12% 14% 13% 12% 11% 14% 23% 13% 11% 19% 15% 12% 10% 19% 14% 17% 14% 17% 16% 13% 17% 11% 15% 15% 17% 11% 13% 15% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15%

C DEFGH JK NO * b

Made no difference (0) 399 200 198 48 69 71 55 68 87 117 126 155 59 113 87 118 179 220 114 107 91 43 15 29 328 70 247 107 44 131 267 84 314 230 168
18% 18% 18% 20% 18% 20% 15% 20% 17% 19% 17% 18% 21% 18% 17% 17% 14% 23% 21% 18% 18% 15% 14% 15% 18% 20% 18% 19% 16% 20% 17% 12% 20% 18% 18%

Q V * f

Fairly negative (-1) 566 246 318 65 99 85 113 84 121 164 197 205 75 158 142 169 328 238 130 157 136 75 20 48 477 90 332 149 85 165 402 174 392 330 236
26% 23% 28% 28% 26% 24% 30% 24% 23% 27% 27% 24% 27% 26% 27% 24% 26% 24% 25% 27% 27% 25% 18% 25% 26% 25% 24% 26% 31% 25% 26% 26% 26% 25% 26%

B *

Very negative (-2) 654 322 332 50 110 101 138 116 139 160 239 255 63 173 186 214 425 229 145 148 141 101 39 80 552 102 390 182 82 177 477 251 403 397 257
29% 30% 29% 21% 29% 29% 36% 34% 26% 26% 33% 29% 23% 28% 36% 30% 34% 24% 27% 25% 28% 34% 37% 42% 30% 29% 29% 32% 29% 26% 31% 37% 26% 30% 28%

DFI D J MN M R T T* STU g

Don’t know 126 30 96 17 20 31 19 12 27 37 50 39 18 42 29 26 63 63 25 32 29 19 10 11 109 17 76 30 20 41 85 33 93 68 57
6% 3% 8% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6%

B H P *

Net: Very/Fairly positive 474 286 188 55 82 67 55 65 150 137 121 216 63 127 76 178 250 224 116 137 113 60 23 25 396 78 320 107 48 157 317 140 335 283 191
21% 26% 17% 23% 22% 19% 14% 19% 29% 22% 17% 25% 23% 21% 15% 25% 20% 23% 22% 24% 22% 20% 22% 13% 21% 22% 23% 19% 17% 23% 21% 20% 22% 22% 21%

C G G FGH K K O O O X X X * b

Net: Very/Fairly negative 1220 568 650 116 209 186 250 200 260 324 436 460 138 331 328 382 752 468 275 305 276 176 59 129 1029 191 721 332 167 342 879 426 795 728 493
55% 52% 57% 49% 55% 52% 66% 58% 50% 53% 59% 53% 50% 54% 63% 54% 60% 48% 52% 53% 54% 59% 55% 67% 55% 54% 53% 58% 60% 51% 57% 62% 52% 56% 54%

B DEFHI DI JL MNP R * STU d g

Mean -0.60 -0.48 -0.72 -0.41 -0.57 -0.60 -0.88 -0.70 -0.43 -0.51 -0.75 -0.54 -0.44 -0.57 -0.85 -0.55 -0.71 -0.45 -0.51 -0.51 -0.57 -0.70 -0.72 -1.00 -0.61 -0.56 -0.54 -0.67 -0.74 -0.49 -0.65 -0.75 -0.53 -0.60 -0.60
C GH G G GH K K O O O Q X X X X * e f

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I,J/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

43



Home

J-22-087220-06 - 10 - 15 February 2023

PUBLIC USE

Political Pulse February 2023 (Week 6)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q3. Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote
Referendum 2016 

vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians
Opinion of Brexit’s 

impact on the country Consider themselves

Total
Conservati

ve Labour

Liberal 
Democrat

s Other Remain Leave
Favourabl
e to Cons

Unfavoura
ble to 
Cons

Favourabl
e to Lab

Unfavoura
ble to Lab

Favourabl
e to Lib 
Dems

Unfavoura
ble to Lib 

Dems

Favourabl
e to Green 

Party

Unfavoura
ble to 
Green 
Party

Favourabl
e to 

Reform 
UK

Unfavoura
ble to 

Reform 
UK

Favourabl
e to Sunak

Unfavoura
ble to 
Sunak

Favourabl
e to 

Starmer

Unfavoura
ble to 

Starmer
Favourabl
e to Hunt

Unfavoura
ble to 
Hunt

Favourabl
e to Suella 
Braverma

n

Unfavoura
ble to 
Suella 

Braverma
n

Favourabl
e to Boris 
Johnson

Unfavoura
ble to 
Boris 

Johnson

Favourabl
e to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Unfavoura
ble to 

Jeremy 
Corbyn

Favourabl
e to Liz 
Truss

Unfavoura
ble to Liz 

Truss

Favourabl
e to 

Theresa 
May

Unfavoura
ble to 

Theresa 
May

Positive 
impact

Negative 
impact Left wing Centre Right wing

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Unweighted base 2219 687 593 185 262 975 744 528 1228 899 744 496 746 712 592 304 861 619 1036 766 800 407 1059 298 1081 598 1229 489 1201 233 1583 484 1071 444 1303 641 702 523

Weighted base 2219 728 550 158 261 869 850 548 1197 834 797 432 804 623 663 308 844 606 1013 703 863 409 1024 307 1032 627 1159 436 1243 207 1567 472 1058 474 1220 563 738 538

Very positive (2) 145 79 30 6 18 27 95 90 34 55 69 41 74 41 76 69 35 77 37 49 74 56 45 67 30 108 19 43 68 62 46 63 55 145 - 10 50 78
7% 11% 5% 4% 7% 3% 11% 16% 3% 7% 9% 10% 9% 7% 12% 22% 4% 13% 4% 7% 9% 14% 4% 22% 3% 17% 2% 10% 6% 30% 3% 13% 5% 30% - 2% 7% 15%

CD F IJKLMNOQ IQ IQ IJNQ IQ IQ IJKMNQ HIJKLMNOQ I STUWYaceg a SWYae SWYaceg STUWYaceg Yae RSTUVWYabc
efg

a RSTUWYabce
fg

STWYaceg SYae RSTUVWXYZa
bcefg

a STUWYaceg SYae i j jk

Fairly positive (1) 330 204 48 10 33 50 237 172 99 69 194 46 174 69 150 95 100 159 104 60 198 109 112 107 96 195 74 39 237 60 183 89 125 330 - 38 116 151
15% 28% 9% 7% 13% 6% 28% 31% 8% 8% 24% 11% 22% 11% 23% 31% 12% 26% 10% 9% 23% 27% 11% 35% 9% 31% 6% 9% 19% 29% 12% 19% 12% 70% - 7% 16% 28%

CDE F IJKLMNOQ IJLNQ IJLNQ IJ IJLNQ IJKLMNOQ IJ STWYabcefg a a STWYabceg STWYabcefg Ya RSTUVWYabc
efg

a RSTUWYabce
fg

a STWYabeg STWYabcefg TYa STWYabeg TYa i j jk

Made no difference (0) 399 166 73 12 50 70 238 111 165 97 186 41 166 58 154 65 115 128 144 69 196 76 165 61 147 127 139 54 247 48 236 95 169 - - 48 150 114
18% 23% 13% 8% 19% 8% 28% 20% 14% 12% 23% 9% 21% 9% 23% 21% 14% 21% 14% 10% 23% 19% 16% 20% 14% 20% 12% 12% 20% 23% 15% 20% 16% - - 9% 20% 21%

CD D F IJLNQ JLN N IJLNQ IJLNQ IJLNQ IJLNQ LN STWYabeg Ta STWYabceg Tab STa STYab Ta STWYabeg STWYabeg STWYabeg Ta STYabe Ta j j

Fairly negative (-1) 566 167 110 51 62 233 172 110 320 204 189 109 194 156 145 52 207 133 254 175 215 97 256 51 259 124 325 101 326 23 451 125 265 - 566 128 202 124
26% 23% 20% 32% 24% 27% 20% 20% 27% 24% 24% 25% 24% 25% 22% 17% 25% 22% 25% 25% 25% 24% 25% 17% 25% 20% 28% 23% 26% 11% 29% 27% 25% - 46% 23% 27% 23%

BC G HOP P P HP P HP P Xd XZd XZd XZd Xd XZd d XZd d RSTWXYZbdg Xd RXZd RSTUWXYZbc
dg

RXZd XZd h

Very negative (-2) 654 80 279 77 91 477 56 49 536 386 130 184 170 291 109 23 365 85 439 331 143 54 415 17 468 49 559 191 317 11 592 89 405 - 654 333 185 56
29% 11% 51% 49% 35% 55% 7% 9% 45% 46% 16% 43% 21% 47% 16% 8% 43% 14% 43% 47% 17% 13% 41% 5% 45% 8% 48% 44% 25% 5% 38% 19% 38% - 54% 59% 25% 10%

BE BE B G HKMOP HKMOP HP HKMOP HKOP HKMOP HP HKMOP XZd RUVWXZcdef
g

RUVWXZcdef
g

XZd XZd RUVXZcdef RUVWXZcdef
g

RSUVWXYZcd
efg

RUVXZcdefg RUVXZdf RUVXZcdf RVXZd RUVXZcdf h kl l

Don’t know 126 31 11 1 8 12 52 16 42 23 30 11 26 9 28 5 22 23 34 19 36 16 31 3 32 24 43 9 49 4 59 11 39 - - 5 35 15
6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% - - 1% 5% 3%

C F N N N N NPQ X X X X Xb X Xb X j j

Net: Very/Fairly positive 474 283 77 17 51 77 331 262 133 124 263 87 248 110 226 164 135 236 141 109 272 165 156 175 126 303 93 81 305 121 229 152 180 474 - 49 166 229
21% 39% 14% 11% 20% 9% 39% 48% 11% 15% 33% 20% 31% 18% 34% 53% 16% 39% 14% 15% 32% 40% 15% 57% 12% 48% 8% 19% 25% 59% 15% 32% 17% 100% - 9% 23% 43%

CDE D F IJKLMNOQ I IJLNQ IJ IJLNQ I IJLNQ IJKLMNOQ I STUWYabcef
g

a Ya STWYabceg STUWYabcef
g

Ya RSTUVWYZab
cefg

a RSTUVWYabc
efg

SYae STWYabeg RSTUVWYZab
cefg

Ya STWYabceg SYae i j jk

Net: Very/Fairly negative 1220 248 388 128 152 710 228 159 856 589 319 293 363 447 254 75 572 218 693 506 358 151 671 68 727 173 884 291 642 34 1043 214 670 - 1220 462 387 180
55% 34% 71% 81% 58% 82% 27% 29% 72% 71% 40% 68% 45% 72% 38% 24% 68% 36% 68% 72% 41% 37% 66% 22% 70% 28% 76% 67% 52% 16% 67% 45% 63% - 100% 82% 52% 33%

BE BCE B G HKMOPQ HKMOP HP HKMOP HKOP HKMOP HP HKMOP XZd RUVWXZcdfg RUVWXZbcd
efg

RXZd XZd RUVXZcdf RUVWXZcdef
g

Xd RSTUVWXYZ
bcdefg

RUVXZcdf RUVXZdf RUVXZcdfg RVXZd RUVXZcdf h kl l

Mean -0.60 0.05 -1.04 -1.16 -0.69 -1.26 0.18 0.27 -1.06 -0.98 -0.15 -0.83 -0.27 -0.96 -0.09 0.44 -0.93 0.02 -0.97 -0.99 -0.19 0.04 -0.89 0.52 -1.04 0.31 -1.19 -0.84 -0.49 0.68 -0.90 -0.19 -0.83 1.30 -1.54 -1.32 -0.50 0.14
CDE CD F IJKLMNOQ I IJLMNQ IJ IJLNQ I IJLMNQ HIJKLMNOQ I STUWYabcef

g
Ya a STWYabceg STUWYabcef

g
SYa RSTUVWYZab

cefg
a RSTUVWYabc

efg
STYa STWYabeg RSTUVWYZab

cefg
STYa STWYabceg STWYae i j jk

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g,h/i,j/k/l   Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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